State Championship

11/11/2012

2012 WYOMING 2A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Playoffs

#1E Big Horn 45, #4W Kemmerer 6
#2W Lovell 55, #3E Glenrock 6

#2E Newcastle 43, #3W Mtn View 13
#1W Lyman 50, #4E Wheatland O
#2W Lovell 29, #1E Big Horn 28

#1W Lyman 32, #2# Newcastle 6
Lyman 22, Lovell 20

State Championship History
2011 - Lovell 21, Lyman 13

2010 - Thermopolis 13, Big Horn 9
2009 - Thermopolis 22, Glenrock 20
2008 (3A) - Glenrock 18, Kemmerer 0
2007 - Kemmerer 22, Glenrock O
2006 - Big Piney 21, Tongue River 18
2005 - Kemmerer 37, Glenrock 12
2004 - Big Piney 14, Mountain View 10

State Championship History

2003 - Glenrock 13, Lovell 6 Big Horn
2002 - Glenrock 35, Mtn View 0 Newcastle
2001 - Big Piney 24, Mountain View 14 Wheatland
2000 (2A) - Big Piney 44, Mountain View 28 Glenrock
1999 - Lyman 16, Mountain View 6 Wright
1998 - Big Piney 27, Lovell 8 Burns
1997 - Mtn View 29, Thermopolis 9 Moorcroft

1996 - Buffalo 33, Thermopolis 6

1995 - Mountain View 27, Buffalo 0
1994 - Kemmerer 16, Thermopolis 6 Lyman
1993 - Kemmerer 27, Buffalo 6 Lovell
1992 - Thermopolis 28, Buffalo 13 Mountain View

Tongue River

No stats were received for games in blue

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

1991 - Thermopolis 6, Lovell 0 Pinedale
1990 - Thermopolis 21, Lovell 20 Kemmerer
1989 - Cokeville 46, Burns 0 Greybull
1988 - Big Piney 28, Upton 14 Thermopolis
1987 - Lovell 14, Upton 6 Big Piney
| Team
485 Glenrock i 306
362 Thermopolis i 346
i 216
652 Lovell i 377
18 Mountain View i 18
65 Lovell i 36
84 Big Piney i 17
211 Mountain View i 40
i 78
i 81
i 69
i 86
i 9
/
( 42
WWW.Wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

East Overall
7-0 9-1
6-1 8-2
4-3 5-4
4-3 5-4
3-4 3-5
3-4 3-5
1-6 2-6
0-7 0-8
West Overall
7-0 11-0

Player
E Egle, 27 - Pinedale

K Haun, 11 - Thermopolis

L Schmidt, 23 - Thermopolis

C Mccafferty, 9 - Big Horn

A Housekeeper, 5 - Mountain View
D Collins, 34 - Lovell

T Romsa, 73 - Burns

J Sims, 22 - Big Piney

B Ruwart, 42 - Wheatland: K Haun, 11 - Thermopolis
B Douglas, 22 - Wheatland

P Mcclurg, 81 - Big Horn

J Castellanos, 11 - Wheatland

R Baker, 16 - Moorcroft

D Mccormack, 82 - Newcastle
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State Championship

TEAM RUSHING
Glenrock
Lyman

Lovell

Big Horn

Burns
Newcastle
Wheatland
Pinedale
Thermopolis
Kemmerer
Mountain View
Wright
Greybull
Moorcroft

Big Piney
Tongue River

TEAM PASSING
Wheatland
Mountain View
Big Horn
Wright

Big Piney
Lovell

Lyman

Burns
Thermopolis
Newcastle
Moorcroft
Greybull
Pinedale
Tongue River
Glenrock
Kemmerer

TEAM OFFENSE
Lyman

Big Horn

Lovell
Glenrock
Wheatland
Burns
Mountain View
Newcastle
Thermopolis
Wright
Pinedale

Big Piney
Greybull
Moorcroft
Kemmerer
Tongue River

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
320.2 5.6 2882
245.1 6.3 2696
237.8 7.9 2616
220.1 8.1 2201
200.3 6.4 1602
196.8 5.4 1968
173.8 5.3 1564
158.6 4.2 1269
158.4 6.3 1267
145.2 3.6 1307
1351 4.4 1216
1293 3.8 1034
126.4 4.0 885
99.6 33 797
95.5 33 573
58.6 2.2 469

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

175.0 15.6 1575
163.9 14.8 1475
145.0 19.6 1450
137.3 16.6 1098
132.3 15.6 794
126.2 17.1 1388
123.6 14.8 1360
121.4 14.9 971
110.8 11.5 886
93.5 18.3 935
87.3 9.8 698
84.0 11.8 588
79.4 10.4 635
76.9 12.8 615
38.6 19.3 347
35.6 12.3 320

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

368.7 6.9 4056
365.1 9.3 3651
364.0 8.3 4004
358.8 5.7 3229
348.8 6.0 3139
321.6 6.1 2573
299.0 5.3 2691
290.3 6.0 2903
269.1 5.7 2153
266.5 5.0 2132
238.0 4.3 1904
227.8 4.6 1367
210.4 4.1 1473
186.9 3.7 1495
180.8 3.8 1627
135.5 33 1084

ATT
511
427
333
273
252
362
297
305
201
365
275
272
224
239
172
216

comp
101
100
74
66
51
81
92
65
77
51
71
50
61
48
18
26

ATT
587
391
485
564
523
420
505
480
379
429
440
299
361
408
431
330

D
30
34
34
33
15
31
21
19
14
10
11
11

11

ATT
226
230
118
157
127
152
160
168
178
118
169
137
135
114
53
66

™D
58
58
56
37
36
24
25
37
21
22
27
13
13
15
13
5

1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM

113 7 14
113 7 4
105 10 7
79 5 8
63 11 9
71 6 12
72 8 1
77 6 9
32 8 1
71 8 5
60 14 8
50 7 9
28 8 7
35 13 4
25 11 2
32 12 6
COMP % D 1ST DWN
45% 15 a7
43% 14 40
63% 25 45
42% 11 34
40% 5 27
53% 22 40
58% 24 62
39% 9 32
43% 7 a7
43% 6 29
42% 4 28
36% 5 32
45% 8 22
42% 2 21
34% 7 9
39% 3 5

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

43.5 88 0.0
45.1 115 0.0
43.3 106 0.0
29.1 65 0.0
26.4 127 0.0
20.0 103 0.0
19.8 135 0.0
26.3 83 0.0
19.1 151 0.0
19.1 116 0.0
25.6 72 0.0
14.0 97 0.0
14.1 103 0.0
14.1 101 0.0
11.4 70 0.0
6.4 132 0.0
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INT'S
12
10

5
4
11
7
14
11

TO's
21
10
17
14
20
22
24
15
13
11
11
22
20
24
14
19

11/11/2012

QB EFF
114.5
108.7
227.4
118.8
88.3
168.5
160.9
91.8
92.4
111.3
715
67.1
96.8
80.9
106.1
76.9
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State Championship

RUSH DEFENSE
Lyman
Newcastle
Glenrock

Lovell
Kemmerer

Big Horn
Pinedale

Burns

Wright
Moorcroft

Big Piney
Mountain View
Wheatland
Greybull
Thermopolis
Tongue River

PASS DEFENSE
Tongue River
Thermopolis
Lyman

Big Horn
Wright

Lovell
Mountain View
Wheatland
Burns
Glenrock
Moorcroft
Newcastle
Kemmerer
Pinedale
Greybull

Big Piney

TEAM DEFENSE
Lyman
Newcastle
Glenrock

Lovell

Big Horn
Wright

Burns
Kemmerer
Pinedale
Mountain View
Moorcroft
Wheatland
Thermopolis
Tongue River
Greybull

Big Piney

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
20.7 0.9
87.7 2.8
127.0 4.8
143.1 4.1
155.7 5.0
159.0 3.9
160.8 6.1
180.6 4.5
185.6 5.7
213.0 6.0
217.2 5.5
224.6 6.1
234.7 6.6
252.7 6.6
296.5 6.3
304.9 7.9

YD/GM  YD/ATT

73.6 6.8
80.1 7.0
87.5 4.4
88.7 6.4
96.0 6.7
97.2 5.2
98.9 6.0
102.4 6.3
102.5 7.0
110.8 5.6
117.5 7.9
128.9 6.3
129.4 7.8
129.6 6.3
129.9 8.4
169.2 9.1

YD/GM  YD/ATT

108.2 2.5
216.6 4.2
237.8 5.2
240.3 4.5
247.7 4.6
281.6 6.0
283.1 5.2
285.1 6.0
290.4 6.2
3234 6.1
330.5 6.5
337.1 6.5
376.6 6.4
378.5 7.6
382.6 7.1
386.3 6.6

YD VS
228
877
1143
1574
1401
1590
1286
1445
1485
1704
1303
2021
2112
1769
2372
2439

YD VS
589
641
962
887
768
1069
890
922
820
997
940
1289
1165
1037
909
1015

YD VS
1190
2166
2140
2643
2477
2253
2265
2566
2323
2911
2644
3034
3013
3028
2678
2318

ATTVS TDVS
250 2 22
314 10 51
236 10 50
387 15 63
280 9 60
405 17 69
212 18 46
320 19 64
262 17 69
285 22 63
239 19 63
329 27 84
318 28 69
270 18 65
376 30 100
310 37 102

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

86 44% 8
92 46% 8
221 40% 3
139 41% 6
115 47% 10
206 43% 7
149 45% 8
146 41% 8
117 47% 9
179 39% 13
119 45% 13
206 37% 11
150 49% 20
165 42% 9
108 55% 10
112 59% 20
ATTVS PT/GM TDVS
471 3.5 5
520 15.8 21
415 18.7 23
593 14.8 22
544 15.6 23
377 26.4 27
437 24.8 28
430 25.0 29
377 29.4 27
478 29.1 35
404 31.8 35
464 30.2 36
468 34.0 38
396 41.1 45
378 353 28
351 50.7 39
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8
16
7
23
10
8
15
5
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1STDWN
26
29
33
32
24
45
34
30
25
26
30
37
38
35
40
27

1ST DWN
61
103
81
119
110
97
95
103
91
124
99
107
135
134
108
94

1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

82
85
18
34
13
67
17
26
45
34
4
25
33
24
15
26

INT'S
3
6

19
9
9

19
4

12
1
6

10

10
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TO'S
27
26
13
42
17
15

6
21
24
13
16
23

9
10

8
16

SACKS

3

8
20
17

8
14

6
14

8

IS

+/- Ratio
6
11
-1
25

11/11/2012



State Championship

RUSHING

Ethan Egle, 27

Dino Collins, 34
Jordan Millay, 85
Kaden Haun, 11
Colby Ward, 23
Bransen Bradshaw, 44
Devon Parkinson, 26
Kyle Stokes, 2

Scott Passini, 48
Brendon Ruwart, 42
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PASSING

Critter Ruwart, 3
Austin Housekeeper, 5
Connor Mccafferty, 9
Bransen Bradshaw, 44
Michael Yeradi, 3
Dylan Hultgren, 12
Kaden Haun, 11
Ryder Bishop, 13
Colton Richter, 4
Matt Yellowtail, 15
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RECEIVING

Caleb Flake, 33
Arren Jones, 22
Cisco Taylor, 1
Mikky Heward, 33
Brendon Ruwart, 42
Jacob Drca, 82
Christian Mayer, 21
Lane Schmidt, 23
Cody Savage, 11
Formo, 2
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ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Austin Housekeeper, 5
Critter Ruwart, 3
Bransen Bradshaw, 44
Dino Collins, 34
Kaden Haun, 11
Connor Mccafferty, 9
Ethan Egle, 27
Jt Harper, 12

9 Brendon Ruwart, 42
10 Calder Forcella, 10

ONOOULTDE WN -

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM
148.3
139.2
104.1
86.5
85.3
824
80.6
78.5
77.5
77.3

YD/GM
174.0
161.0
142.6
123.6
123.3
120.9
107.0
93.8
84.1
76.9

YD/GM
62.9
61.3
57.4
57.1
56.0
54.0
47.4
46.5
46.3
41.3

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
236.0
221.9
206.0
201.0
195.0
186.6
182.3
160.1
149.7
147.1

YD/ATT TOTYD

5.8 1186
10.0 1531
5.9 937
6.8 692
7.1 682
5.8 906
8.6 725
7.8 863
7.9 775
6.6 696
YD/COMP TOT YD
7.0 1566
6.4 1449
13.0 1426
8.6 1360
7.8 986
9.2 1330
5.0 856
5.6 750
4.0 673
5.4 615
YD/REC TOTYD
24.6 566
233 490
15.4 631
22.9 457
16.8 504
16.2 486
27.9 474
14.9 372
23.1 509
225 248

YD/ATT TOTYD

5.7 2124
6.5 1997
7.2 2266
12.0 2211
5.7 1560
11.0 1866
6.5 1458
8.7 1601
9.6 1347
5.1 1030

ATT D
204 9
153 23
159 10
102 4
96 4
155 18
84 7
111 11
98 12
106 10
comp ATT
100 223
97 225
72 110
92 159
57 127
78 145
73 172
54 134
70 167
48 114
REC D
23 5
21 4
41 13
20 7
30 8
30 6
17 8
25 3
22 10
11 2

ATT D
371 7
305 2
314 18
184 28
275 4
170 8
226 9
185 12
141 18
202 6

SCHOOL
Pinedale
Lovell
Glenrock
Thermopolis
Burns
Lyman
Glenrock
Lyman

Big Horn
Wheatland

COMP % TD/INT QB EFF

45% 15/12 115.3
43% 14/10 108.9
65% 25/3 243.9
58% 24/14 1619
45% 10/4 129.8
54% 22/6 172.6
42% 7/5 91.9
40% 8/7 96.6
42% 4/11 70.5
42% 2/7 80.9
SCHOOL

Mountain View

Wright

Lyman

Burns

Wheatland

Mountain View

Big Horn

Thermopolis

Lovell

Big Piney

PT/GM SCHOOL

5.7 Mountain View
1.6 Wheatland

12.5 Lyman

15.3 Lovell

4.1 Thermopolis

5.0 Big Horn

7.0 Pinedale

7.6 Newcastle

12.2 Wheatland

5.1 Greybull

WWW.Wyopreps.com
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SCHOOL
Wheatland
Mountain View
Big Horn
Lyman
Wright

Lovell
Thermopolis
Burns
Moorcroft
Tongue River
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State Championship

PUNT RETURN

Matt Wigglesworth, 11
Jordan Castellanos, 11
Dino Collins, 34
Kienan Meek, 5
Bobby Wingeleth, 33
Jt Harper, 12

Devon Richie, 1
Fabian Davila, 2

Caleb Raney, 3

Shane Bell, 27

KICK RETURN
Bobby Wingeleth, 33
Dino Collins, 34
Anthony Pack, 45
Brendon Ruwart, 42
Christian Mayer, 21
Nathan Grant, 3
Ryan Baker, 16

Jt Harper, 12

Fabian Davila, 2
Mikky Heward, 33

SCORING

Dino Collins, 34
Bransen Bradshaw, 44
Brendon Ruwart, 42
Cody Savage, 11
Jordan Millay, 85
Cisco Taylor, 1

Scott Passini, 48

Jt Harper, 12

Matt Wigglesworth, 11
Ethan Egle, 27

PUNTING

Jt Harper, 12

Marty Rollins, 51
Christian Syverson, 50
Matthew Archibald, 12
Cody Savage, 11
Keenan Gross, 23
Oscar Gomez, 75
Colby Ward, 23

Kyle Lee, 36

Lane Dockery, 20

KICKING

Patrick Mcclurg, 81
Connor Petty, 34
Tate Allison, 7
Dakota Ray, 23
Phillip Jagelski, 85
Cody Savage, 11
Matthew Archibald, 12
Victor Gutierrez, 73
Miguel Sandoval, 40
Lane Dockery, 20

YD/RET YD/GM

27.6 47.0
25.4 141
22.7 28.9
21.8 10.9
19.2 48.9
16.9 15.2
133 10.0
113 6.4
9.0 6.8
8.2 4.1
YD/RET YD/GM
42.7 27.2
313 17.1
29.4 29.4
29.4 16.3
28.1 30.9
27.0 14.7
24.9 21.8
24.8 9.9
22.6 25.9
22.0 13.8
PT/GM PT
15.3 168
125 138
12.2 110
104 114
9.7 87
9.1 100
7.8 78
7.6 76
7.2 72
7.0 56

TOTAVG NETAVG

42.4 39.8
40.4 32.8
38.4 323
37.6 335
37.5 30.3
37.5 33.2
373 31.8
37.3 321
36.4 354
35.2 23.8

TOTAVG NETAVG

54.5 39.1
48.9 26.8
47.5 353
47.3 30.1
46.5 35.1
46.4 347
46.1 25.8
45.3 314
45.0 30.2
43.7 29.7

TOTYD RET
470 17
127 5
318 14
87 4
538 28
152 9
80 6
45 4
54 6
41 5
TOTYD RET
299 7
188 6
265 9
147 5
309 11
162 6
174 7
99 4
181 8
110 5
™D FG
28 0
18 0
18 0
10 1
13 0
15 0
13 0
12 0
12 0
9 0
PUNT/GN PUNT
2.9 29
2.0 22
2.0 16
4.3 39
2.2 24
19 15
34 24
2.6 21
1.0 9
2.4 19
KICK/GM KICK
7.6 76
2.6 18
1.0 8
19 15
11 11
6.7 74
2.3 21
2.3 18
2.9 32
11 9

SCHOOL
Big Horn
Wheatland
Lovell
Moorcroft
Lyman
Newcastle
Pinedale
Greybull
Pinedale
Newcastle

SCHOOL
Lyman
Lovell
Glenrock
Wheatland
Big Horn
Lovell
Moorcroft
Newcastle
Greybull
Burns
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SCHOOL
Newcastle
Lyman
Thermopolis
Kemmerer
Lovell
Tongue River
Greybull
Burns
Glenrock
Tongue River

SCHOOL
Big Horn
Greybull
Moorcroft
Moorcroft
Newcastle
Lovell
Kemmerer
Pinedale
Lyman
Tongue River

WWW.Wyopreps.com
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SCHOOL
Lovell
Lyman
Wheatland
Lovell
Glenrock
Lyman

Big Horn
Newcastle
Big Horn
Pinedale

11/11/2012
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

49

50 Calin Mcarthur, 20

State Championship

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Cade Covington, 12
Austin Housekeeper, 5
Merritt Crabtree, 44

Devon Richie, 1
Zack Larson, 24
Jordan Sims, 22
Travis Romsa, 73
Jt Harper, 12
Kyle Stokes, 2
Stormy Roy, 59

Matthew Archibald, 12
Tanner Allison, 70

Taylor Tresch, 67

Matt Burchell, 54

Luke Zeller, 82
Will O'Dell, 19
Levi Harmon, 22

Daniel Magana, 17
Dalton Schofield, 3

Cody Jolovich, 5
Garrett Julian, 21
Newt lorg, 63

Drew Schuessler, 34
Bransen Bradshaw, 44

Arren Jones, 22

Jesse Chestnut, 12

Ryan Clark, 33

Richard Chaulk, 27

Lane Dockery, 20

Dustin Rollins, 37

Kaden Haun, 11
William West, 50

Matt Mullinax, 66

Dakota Ray, 23
Dakota Cox, 67

Brendon Ruwart, 42

Kirby Cagle, 43
Tyler Kane, 44
Ethan Egle, 27

Michael Yeradi, 3
Trystin Walker, 56

Ryan Reed, 51
Taylor Bush, 61

Ethan Salsbury, 64

Ty Borgialli, 33

Cole Fitzgerald, 65
Bobby Wingeleth, 33
48 Christian Syverson, 50

Wyatt Berg, 44

PT/GM
21.0
20.1
19.9
17.8
17.8
17.3
16.8
16.4
16.4
16.2
16.0
15.7
15.4
15.0
14.7
14.7
141
13.3
133
133
13.2
13.0
12.8
125
12.3
123
123
11.9
11.6
11.6
115
11.5
115
11.4
11.3
11.2
111
11.0
10.8
10.8
10.6
10.5
10.4
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.0
9.9
9.9
9.7

PT
189
181
199
142
142
104
135
164
180
130
144
126
124
120
103
147
127
107
146
106
119
117
128
137
99
86
135
107
93
128
92
92
115
92
90
101
100
88
86
86
95
84
94
93
103
82
110
79
79
107

TKL LOSS

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK

9.3
6.9
7.7
7.2
7.8
6.9
7.4
6.5
6.1
7.0
6.6
6.1
6.4
6.8
6.6
5.8
6.1
53
3.8
5.7
4.9
5.9
5.5
4.8
5.0
5.4
4.9
5.2
4.1
4.1
4.4
4.9
4.6
5.1
3.0
4.6
5.4
5.4
4.3
4.1
4.6
5.1
4.0
4.2
3.7
4.9
3.2
4.0
4.3
3.9

90
55
60
33
62
23
40
31
67
51
52
28
42
43
27
45
62
30
32
31
38
72
48
47
31
29
53
48
25
23
25
23
38
29
14
31
64
46
27
22
40
30
40
36
36
39
25
42
36
47

35
31
29
37
29
28
24
39
23
20
23
25
15
27
31
25
23
26
21
24
20
16
13
13
23
19
20
19
16
11
23
27
16
24
13
19
14
18
18
22
17
24
11
13
8

17
20
11
12
18

4/0
4/0
17/1
4/0
1/1
1/1
10.5/5
9/1
9/2
8.5/2
3/7
85/1
13.5/2
5/1
2/0
9/1
1/0
1/0.5
5/0
6/0
4/1
1/0
15/3
12/4
1.5/0
4/0
5/2
3/1
4/0
155/7
0/0
1/0
8/3
05/2
1/3
5/2
2/05
2/0
2/1
0/0
3/1
1/1
5/0
4/3
5/5.5
3/0
3/0
0/0
4/0
1/0

WWW.Wyopreps.com
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FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT
2/1
4/4
3/2
0/3
2/0
2/0
0/0
1/1
0/4
1/0
1/0
1/1
1/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
1/1
1/1

1 0/7
1/0
2/2
2/0
0/0
2/0
1/2
0/0
3/0
1/0
2/1
3/0
0/3
1/0
1/0
0/1
3/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/1
1/0
0/0
2/1
2/0
2/0
0/0
2/4
0/3
0/0
0/2
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SCHOOL
Mountain View
Mountain View
Newcastle
Pinedale
Thermopolis
Big Piney
Burns
Newcastle
Lyman

Wright
Kemmerer
Moorcroft
Wright

Tongue River
Greybull

Big Horn
Mountain View
Wright

Lyman

Tongue River
Kemmerer
Mountain View
Newcastle
Lyman

Wright
Greybull

Lovell
Kemmerer
Tongue River
Lyman
Thermopolis
Moorcroft

Big Horn
Moorcroft
Pinedale
Wheatland
Wheatland
Tongue River
Pinedale
Wright
Mountain View
Pinedale
Wheatland
Mountain View
Newcastle
Moorcroft
Lyman
Thermopolis
Burns

Lovell



State Championship

Lyman Eagles
2012 Overall Record: 11-0

2A West

1171172012

State Champion

Team Per Game Averac Lyman ’ Opp vs. Lyman
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
245.1 38.8 63 ! 207 22.7 0.9
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
123.6 8.4 58% | 87.5 8.1 40%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3687  53.4 69 | 1082 4238 2.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.7 49.3 18.1 ‘ 1.5 19.0 12.3
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 41 29.9 : 4.7 60 12.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
43.5 3.1 2.2 3.5 0.2 0.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.3 5.6 16.3 ! 2.0 3.0 5.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 14 6 / 8 22 -6
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 34.1 25.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.2 43.2 30.5 1.6 44.6 20.9
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Tongue River 8/31/12 56-0 44 - 442 4-7 29 61-601 7-1/8 17-2/20 -0
Defensive Stats 22-27 1-6 5 34-84 0-0/0 2-/3 -1
Kemmerer 9/7/12 46 -6 34-280 9-15 156 65-594 3-3/7 7-12/19 -1
Defensive Stats 32-22 4-8 24 51-160 0-0/1 1-/1 -1
Lovell 9/14/12 20-6 42-165 13-19 132 77-330 1-2/3 9-7/16 1-2
Defensive Stats 23-97 7-20 101 57-366 1-0/1 3-4/7 2-3
Big Piney 9/21/12 48-0 37-230 13-21 118 75-506 4-2/7 13-5/18 2-2
Defensive Stats 36-61 5-11 37 60-198 0-0/0 3-1/4 -1
Thermopolis 9/28/12 50-0 45 - 415 5-13 80 65-563 5-2/7 15-1/16 1-1
Defensive Stats 17-58 12-28 59 65-198 0-0/0 2-3/5 -2
Mountain View 10/5/12 54-0 37-194 9-11 116 59-375 3-3/7 11-6/17 1-0
Defensive Stats 24 - 31 4-18 72 50-120 0-0/0 4-2/7 1-1
Pinedale 10/12/12 51-0 26 -100 9-14 244 53-473 1-4/7 3-8/11 -1
Defensive Stats 16--39 6-23 5 52-70 0-0/0 -1/1 1-1
Greybull 10/19/12 49-0 39-198 7-14 174 62-376 2-3/7 3-9/12 -0
Defensive Stats 19-3 10-27 113 56-116 0-0/0 1-4/5 1-0
Wheatland 10/26/12 50-0 32-219 10-17 117 60-341 4-2/7 9-5/14 -3
Defensive Stats 19--4 17-33 163 79-271 0-0/0 2-6/11 2-5
Newcastle 11/2/12 32-6 38-192 7-18 145 70-480 1-2/4 11-4/16 1-1
Defensive Stats 22--61 9-21 167 61-189 0-1/1 -5/5 -2
Lovell 11/10/12 22-20 53-261 6-11 49 77-408 3-0/3 15-3/20 1-3
Defensive Stats 20-33 14-26 216 64-283 1-2/3 4-7/12 1-2
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State Championship 11/11/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Bransen Bradshaw, 44 82.4 5.8 906 155 18
Kyle Stokes, 2 78.5 7.8 863 111 11
Tui Magalogo, 6 42.5 5.8 467 81 1
Forrest Rockhill, 23 22.9 6.6 252 38 2
Jake Stokes, 14 9.7 6.7 107 16 1
Jake Stokes, 15 4.6 3.9 51 13 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Bransen Bradshaw, 44 123.6 14.8 1360 92 159 58% 161.9 24 14
Jake Stokes, 14 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Cisco Taylor, 1 57.4 15.4 631 41 13
Bobby Wingeleth, 33 31.7 17.5 349 20 4
Dalton Schofield, 3 16.1 11.8 177 15 4
Landen Bradshaw, 11 10.1 12.3 111 9 2
Skyler Walker, 88 4.7 13.0 52 4 1
Forrest Rockhill, 23 2.0 11.0 22 2 0
Kyle Stokes, 2 1.6 18.0 18 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Bobby Wingeleth, 33 48.9 19.2 538 28
Dalton Schofield, 3 0.4 4.0 4 1
Landen Bradshaw, 11 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Bobby Wingeleth, 33 27.2 42.7 299 7
Cisco Taylor, 1 13.6 18.8 150 8
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Bransen Bradshaw, 44 206.0 7.2 2266 314 18 12.5
Bobby Wingeleth, 33 107.8 21.6 1186 55 10 5.6
Kyle Stokes, 2 80.1 79 881 112 12 6.9
Cisco Taylor, 1 71.7 15.5 789 51 15 9.1
Tui Magalogo, 6 42.5 5.8 467 81 1 0.9
Forrest Rockhill, 23 24.9 6.9 274 40 2 1.6
Dalton Schofield, 3 16.5 11.3 181 16 5 3.3
Landen Bradshaw, 11 10.1 11.1 111 10 2 1.3
Jake Stokes, 14 9.7 6.3 107 17 1 0.5
Skyler Walker, 88 4.7 13.0 52 4 1 0.7
Jake Stokes, 15 4.6 3.9 51 13 0 0.0
Braydon Buskohl, 9 3.8 3.8 42 11 0 0.2
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Bransen Bradshaw, 44 12.5 138 18 0 0 15 0
Cisco Taylor, 1 9.1 100 15 0 0 5 0
Kyle Stokes, 2 6.9 76 12 0 0 2 0
Bobby Wingeleth, 33 5.6 62 10 0 0 1 0
Dalton Schofield, 3 3.3 36 5 0 0 3 0
Forrest Rockhill, 23 1.6 18 2 0 0 2 1
Landen Bradshaw, 11 1.3 14 2 0 0 1 0
Tui Magalogo, 6 0.9 10 1 0 0 2 0
Skyler Walker, 88 0.7 8 1 0 0 1 0
Miguel Sandoval, 40 0.7 8 0 1 5 0 0
Jake Stokes, 14 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Braydon Buskohl, 9 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
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State Championship

PUNTING
Marty Rollins, 51

KICKING
Miguel Sandoval, 40
Marty Rollins, 51
Tui Magalogo, 6

KICK ATTEMPTS
Miguel Sandoval, 40

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Kyle Stokes, 2
Dalton Schofield, 3
Bransen Bradshaw, 44
Dustin Rollins, 37
Bobby Wingeleth, 33
Cisco Taylor, 1
Marty Rollins, 51
Landen Bradshaw, 11
Stuart Martin, 54
Forrest Rockhill, 23
Nic Reis, 56
Skyler Walker, 88
Drew Rollins, 57
Jake Stokes, 14
Tui Magalogo, 6
Justin Brunon, 63
Braydon Buskohl, 9
Chris Sorenson, 52
S Christopherson, 50
Miguel Sandoval, 40
C Peden, 71

WWWw.wyopreps.com

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

40.4

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

45.0
43.2
39.0

FGM
1

PT/GM

16.4
133
12.5
11.6
10.0
7.9
7.0
7.0
6.5
6.1
5.5
2.6
2.0
2.0
1.2
1.2
1.0
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.1

32.8

30.2
315
28.5

FGA
1

PT
180
146
137

127.5
110

87
77.5
77
71.5

2.0

2.9
3.0
13

LONG
19

22

KICK
32
33
14

1EPM
5

1EPA
6

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

6.1
3.8
4.8
4.1
3.2
2.5
2.8
2.4
2.5
2.4
2.4
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.0

67
32
47
23
25
24
29
23
25

P NN DO

23
21
13
11
20
13
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w
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Home for High School Stats

TKL LOSS FUM REC
9/2 7 0/4
5/0 11 0/7
12/4 3 2/0
15.5/7 0 3/0
3/0 3 2/4
2/0 3 0/5
35/0 1 2/0
7/1 3 0/2
8/25 1 1/0
5/1 2 1/0

6.5/2.5 0 0/0
2/0 0 1/0
1/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
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BLK KICK
0

[eNeleNeoleleNelNoNoNolNoNeNeNolNoNolNoNolNolNol
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State Championship
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Home for High School Stats

Lovell Bulldogs
2012 Overall Record: 9-2 2A West
State Runner Up
Team Per Game Averac Lovell ’ Opp vs. Lovell
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
237.8 30.3 79 / 1431 35.2 4.1
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %' YD COMP COMP %
126.2 7.4 53% | 97.2 8.1 43%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3640 441 83 | 2403 539 4.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 29.4 21.5 ‘ 1.0 14.9 14.9
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.1 42 20.1 : 5.9 84 14.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
43.6 3.1 2.0 14.8 1.4 0.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.5 3.6 13.5 ! 5.7 4.1 10.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
10 7 25 ] 23 17 -25
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 35.3 28.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.4 46.3 33.9 3.4 40.6 24.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Wright 8/31/12 32-21 30-216 5-11 67 51-340 1-1/4 9-2/11 3-0
Defensive Stats 36-109 12-27 176 79-350 2-1/3 5-8/13 3-1
Pinedale 9/7/12 55-31 23-275 5-9 78 44-535 5-1/8 8-3/11 2-1
Defensive Stats 40-82 11-19 103 79-394 2-1/4 2-5/7 1-2
Lyman 9/14/12 6-20 23-97 7-20 101 57-366 1-0/1 3-4/7 2-3
Defensive Stats 42-165 13-19 132 77-330 1-2/3 9-7/16 1-2
Mountain View 9/21/12 64-7 29 -302 7-11 116 49-446 7-1/9 11-3/15 -0
Defensive Stats 28-105 13-31 200 80-425 0-1/1 6-5/12 5-1
Greybull 9/28/12 54-16 25-226 9-12 192 45-418 3-0/8 11-3/15 -0
Defensive Stats 30-110 6-19 58 65-298 2-0/2 2-4/10 2-3
Thermopolis 10/5/12 53-6 36-357 4-7 101 50-554 4-3/8 11-1/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 26-199 6-28 87 68-370 1-0/1 4-4/9 2-0
Kemmerer 10/12/12 47-0 37-309 11-17 224 70-652 2-5/7 13-6/19 -1
Defensive Stats 41-110 3-7 12 57-193 0-0/0 5-/7 1-0
Big Piney 10/19/12 65-6 38-311 2-3 6 45-375 5-2/9 15-1/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 18- 26 8-21 114 54-182 0-1/1 3-3/7 3-2
Glenrock 10/26/12 55-6 33-297 7-13 130 54-452 3-5/8 11-4/15 -0
Defensive Stats 36-162 0-4 0 47-260 1-0/1 5-/5 2-3
Big Horn 11/2/12 29-28 39-193 10-23 157 74-368 2-2/4 9-6/15 -0
Defensive Stats 37-245 11-20 138 75-523 3-1/4 7-6/13 2-2
Lyman 11/10/12 20-22 20-33 14 - 26 216 64-283 1-2/3 4-7/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 53-261 6-11 49 77-408 3-0/3 15-3/20 1-3
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State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #
Dino Collins, 34
Nathan Grant, 3

Calin Mcarthur, 20
Dylan Hultgren, 12
Cade Bischoff, 44
Aaron Monterde, 40
Jeff Jameson, 24
Beau Green, 10
Seth Kite, 18
Cody Savage, 11

PASSING
Dylan Hultgren, 12
Seth Kite, 18
Cody Savage, 11

RECEIVING
Cody Savage, 11
Nathan Grant, 3

Ryan Clark, 33
Dino Collins, 34
Austin Ellis, 81
Hyrum Hopkin, 26
Drake Welch, 88
Calin Mcarthur, 20
Daniel Strom, 41

PUNT RETURN
Dino Collins, 34
Calin Mcarthur, 20

KICK RETURN
Dino Collins, 34
Nathan Grant, 3

Calin Mcarthur, 20

Ryan Clark, 33
Drake Welch, 88
Daniel Strom, 41

Hyrum Hopkin, 26

Austin Ellis, 81

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
Values

Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD
139.2 10.0 1531
49.0 10.0 539
14.5 6.6 159
10.8 5.0 119

8.3 4.6 91
6.0 3.5 66
5.1 6.2 56
3.3 5.1 36
2.5 1.8 28
0.5 1.3 5

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

120.9 17.1 1330
4.3 23.5 47
1.0 11.0 11

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

46.3 23.1 509
20.8 22.9 229
19.8 10.9 218
15.8 15.8 174
13.2 11.2 145
3.7 41.0 41
3.6 40.0 40
2.3 25.0 25
0.6 7.0 7

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
28.9 22.7 318
0.5 5.0 5

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

17.1 313 188
14.7 27.0 162
3.8 14.0 42
2.0 7.3 22
1.6 9.0 18
11 12.0 12
11 12.0 12
0.5 6.0 6

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Dino Collins, 34
Dylan Hultgren, 12
Nathan Grant, 3
Cody Savage, 11
Ryan Clark, 33
Calin Mcarthur, 20
Austin Ellis, 81
Cade Bischoff, 44
Seth Kite, 18
Aaron Monterde, 40
Drake Welch, 88
Jeff Jameson, 24
Hyrum Hopkin, 26
Beau Green, 10
Daniel Strom, 41

WWWw.wyopreps.com

201.0 12.0 2211
131.7 8.6 1449
84.5 13.3 930
47.7 19.4 525
21.8 10.4 240
21.0 8.0 231
14.0 10.3 154
8.3 4.6 91
6.8 34 75
6.0 3.5 66
53 19.3 58
51 6.2 56
4.8 26.5 53
33 5.1 36
0.2 0.5 2

ATT

ATT
153
54
24
24
20
19
9
7
16
4
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2
1
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13

= =
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1
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6
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3
3
2
1
1
1

ATT
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70
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COMP %
54%
33%
100%

PT/GM
15.3
1.1
4.5
10.4
3.1
1.6
4.9
0.0
1.1
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
172.6
65.8
192.4

1171172012
™ INT
22 6
0 1
0 0
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State Championship 11/11/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Dino Collins, 34 15.3 168 28 0 0 0 0
Cody Savage, 11 10.4 114 10 1 51 0 0
Austin Ellis, 81 4.9 54 9 0 0 0 0
Nathan Grant, 3 4.5 50 8 0 0 1 0
Ryan Clark, 33 3.1 34 5 0 0 1 1
Calin Mcarthur, 20 1.6 18 3 0 0 0 0
Dylan Hultgren, 12 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Seth Kite, 18 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jeff Jameson, 24 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Monterde, 40 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Drake Welch, 88 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Cody Savage, 11 37.5 30.3 2.2 24
Drake Welch, 88 37.5 30.3 0.4 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Cody Savage, 11 46.4 34.7 6.7 74
Drake Welch, 88 45.4 25.3 0.6 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Cody Savage, 11 1 1 33 51 63
Drake Welch, 88 0 1 0 0 0
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Ryan Clark, 33 12.3 135 4.9 53 20 5/2 3 3/0 0
Calin Mcarthur, 20 9.7 107 3.9 47 18 1/0 2 0/2 1
Aaron Monterde, 40 9.0 99 3.5 33 21 1/0 2 2/0 1
Jacob Beck, 51 8.7 96 3.9 40 18 3/2 0 1/0 0
Nathan Grant, 3 8.0 88 2.5 28 13 0/0 2 0/6 0
Dino Collins, 34 7.8 86 3.2 32 13 5/1 0 1/1 0
Nathan Ballad, 56 7.4 81 3.3 42 11 3/1 0 1/0 0
Cody Savage, 11 7.1 78 2.8 32 4 6/5 0 1/0 0
Austin Ellis, 81 6.6 73 2.1 20 13 0/0 1 0/5 0
Jacob Asay, 74 6.0 66 2.9 39 9 3/0 0 0/0 0
Hyrum Hopkin, 26 5.9 65 2.3 21 14 1/0 4 0/1 0
Daniel Strom, 41 5.1 56 2.2 27 9 2/0 0 1/0 0
Drake Welch, 88 4.8 53 1.8 18 8 2/1 0 2/0 0
Seth Kite, 18 2.9 32 1.0 9 6 0/0 3 1/0 0
Tanner Rohrer, 62 2.8 31 1.1 10 5 1/1 0 1/0 0
Dylan Hultgren, 12 2.3 25 0.8 5 5 1/0 1 0/1 0
Nash Jolley, 60 2.0 22 0.8 11 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
Dylan See, 8 1.7 19 0.9 9 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chase Rasmussen, 9 1.5 17 0.7 13 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Rego Moreno, 61 1.5 17 0.5 3 3 0/1 0 0/1 0
Jacob Price, 76 1.4 15 0.7 13 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zeke Collins, 63 1.3 14 0.6 10 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jeff Jameson, 24 1.2 13 0.4 6 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Cade Bischoff, 44 1.1 12 0.4 2 3 0/0 2 0/0 0
Michael Brightly, 25 0.9 10 0.2 2 1 0/0 3 0/0 0
Tyler Tillett, 73 0.6 7 0.3 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Erik Ferbrache, 54 0.6 7 0.3 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Adey, 80 0.6 7 0.3 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Woody, 27 0.5 5 0.1 1 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Morgan May, 58 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Richard Walker, 21 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Krogh, 23 0.3 3 0.1 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Haskell, 85 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Beau Green, 10 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Beck, 53 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Winterholler, 71 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Mickelson, 30 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Payton Hetland, 69 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship 11/11/2012
Big Horn Rams
2012 Overall Record: 9-1 2A East
State Semifinalist
Team Per Game Averac Big Horn ’ Opp vs. Big Horn
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
220.1 27.3 8.1 4 159.0 40.5 3.9
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
145.0 7.4 63% | 88.7 5.7 41%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
365.1  39.1 93 | 2477 544 46
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.9 47.0 24.7 ‘ 0.7 6.1 8.7
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.9 51 17.5 : 3.1 46 14.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
45.7 3.3 2.5 15.6 1.7 0.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.9 4.5 12.5 ! 6.9 3.2 11.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
5 5 7 ] 8 8 -7
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 33.6 22.7
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.7 54.6 39.1 3.3 38.4 22.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Greybull 8/31/12 49-6 31-250 9-10 188 55-569 2-4/7 11-6/17 -0
Defensive Stats 46-111 1-3 10 56-182 1-0/1 5-1/6 -1
Burns 9/7/12 44-22 39-178 6-10 128 61-403 4-2/6 7-3/10 -0
Defensive Stats 43-165 6-19 111 71-354 2-1/3 8-4/15 1-2
Wright 9/14/12 46-21 21-224 4-12 94 45-498 4-2/7 8-4/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 28-99 10-15 186 55-317 1-2/3 1-5/6 1-0
Glenrock 9/21/12 30-26 27-184 10-19 176 62-472 1-3/4 7-5/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 64 - 359 1-2 35 69-427 4-0/4 14-1/16 1-0
Wheatland 9/28/12 56-24 26-350 6-10 123 48-519 6-2/8 9-5/14 -2
Defensive Stats 50-188 15-41 240 111-506 3-1/4 11-9/24 1-2
Moorcroft 10/5/12 55-8 22 -204 1-1 14 26-322 5-1/8 12-1/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 29 -144 0-4 0 38-198 1-0/1 3-/4 1-2
Tongue River 10/12/12 49-8 19 -207 5-7 93 35-420 2-2/7 4-4/8 -0
Defensive Stats 32-40 9-12 110 58-215 1-0/1 6-4/10 2-0
Newcastle 10/19/12 55-6 29-209 11-13 324 55-533 4-4/8 7-8/15 -0
Defensive Stats 35-142 2-11 23 52-199 1-0/1 5-1/6 1-2
Kemmerer 10/26/12 45-6 22-150 11-16 172 51-370 2-4/6 7-3/11 -0
Defensive Stats 39-149 3-9 15 55-230 1-0/1 7-1/8 -0
Lovell 11/2/12 28-29 37-245 11-20 138 75-523 3-1/4 7-6/13 2-2
Defensive Stats 39-193 10-23 157 74-368 2-2/4 9-6/15 -0
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State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #

Scott Passini, 48
Will O'Dell, 19
Connor Mccafferty, 9
Christian Mayer, 21
Colter Carzoli, 22
Christian Iberlin, 35
Patrick Mcclurg, 81
Kyle Jerney, 36
Richard Stanley, 23
Max Lube, 12
Lucas Wollenman, 18

PASSING
Connor Mccafferty, 9
Lucas Wollenman, 18

Max Lube, 12

RECEIVING
Christian Mayer, 21
Lucas Wollenman, 18
Matt Wigglesworth, 11
Will O'Dell, 19
Colter Carzoli, 22
Scott Passini, 48
Patrick Mcclurg, 81
Devon Ibach, 32
Brice Beisher, 28

PUNT RETURN
Matt Wigglesworth, 11
Patrick Mcclurg, 81
Colter Carzoli, 22

KICK RETURN
Christian Mayer, 21
Colter Carzoli, 22
Matt Wigglesworth, 11
Scott Passini, 48
Kyle Jerney, 36
Richard Stanley, 23
Connor Tracy, 85
Brady White, 73
Max Lube, 12
Patrick Mcclurg, 81

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
77.5 7.9 775 98 12
64.8 15.4 648 42 7
44.0 7.3 440 60 8
11.6 8.3 116 14 3
9.1 7.6 91 12 2
3.3 1.7 33 19 0
3.2 16.0 32 2 0
2.5 2.1 25 12 0
1.6 3.2 16 5 0
1.4 7.0 14 2 0
1.1 2.8 11 4 0
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT
142.6 19.8 1426 72 110
1.3 13.0 13 1 1
1.1 11.0 11 1 7
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
47.4 27.9 474 17 8
33.9 22.6 339 15 7
33.2 20.8 332 16 6
13.0 14.4 130 9 2
9.9 9.0 99 11 1
2.5 12.5 25 2 0
2.5 25.0 25 1 0
1.5 7.5 15 2 1
1.1 11.0 11 1 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
47.0 27.6 470 17
0.0 0.0 0 1
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
30.9 28.1 309 11
7.0 14.0 70 5
5.9 19.7 59 3
5.6 18.7 56 3
1.2 12.0 12 1
0.2 2.0 2 1
0.0 0.0 0 2
0.0 0.0 0 1
0.0 0.0 0 1
0.0 0.0 0 1

Home for High School Stats

COMP %
65%
100%
14%

QB EFF
243.9
209.2
-29.7

1171172012
D INT
25 3
0 0
0 2
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State Championship 11/11/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Connor Mccafferty, 9 186.6 11.0 1866 170 8 5.0
Christian Mayer, 21 89.9 21.4 899 42 11 6.6
Matt Wigglesworth, 11 86.3 22.7 863 38 12 7.2
Scott Passini, 48 85.6 8.3 856 103 13 7.8
Will O'Dell, 19 77.8 15.3 778 51 9 5.5
Lucas Wollenman, 18 36.3 18.2 363 20 7 4.2
Colter Carzoli, 22 26.0 9.0 260 29 3 1.8
Patrick Mcclurg, 81 5.7 11.4 57 5 0 6.2
Kyle Jerney, 36 3.7 2.8 37 13 0 0.0
Christian Iberlin, 35 3.3 1.7 33 19 0 0.0
Max Lube, 12 2.5 2.5 25 10 0 0.0
Richard Stanley, 23 1.8 3.0 18 6 0 0.0
Devon Ibach, 32 1.5 7.5 15 2 1 0.8
Brice Beisher, 28 1.1 11.0 11 1 0 0.0
Brady White, 73 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Connor Tracy, 85 -0.2 -0.7 -2 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Scott Passini, 48 7.8 78 13 0 0 0 0
Matt Wigglesworth, 11 7.2 72 12 0 0 0 0
Christian Mayer, 21 6.6 66 11 0 0 0 0
Patrick Mcclurg, 81 6.2 62 0 3 53 0 0
Will O'Dell, 19 5.5 55 9 0 1 0 0
Connor Mccafferty, 9 5.0 50 8 0 0 1 0
Lucas Wollenman, 18 4.2 42 7 0 0 0 0
Colter Carzoli, 22 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Devon Ibach, 32 0.8 8 1 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Patrick Mcclurg, 81 31.4 31.4 1.1 11
Devon Ibach, 32 23.0 23.0 0.1 1
Connor Mccafferty, 9 17.0 17.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Michael Lamb, 51 60.0 40.0 0.1 1
Patrick Mcclurg, 81 54.5 39.1 7.6 76
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Patrick Mcclurg, 81 3 6 39 53 60
Will O'Dell, 19 0 0 0 1 1
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State Championship 11/11/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Will O'Dell, 19 14.7 147 5.8 45 25 9/1 5 1/0 1
Matt Mullinax, 66 11.5 115 4.6 38 16 8/3 0 1/0 1
Colter Carzoli, 22 9.5 95 4.0 24 17 8/3 2 0/0 0
Lucas Wollenman, 18 9.3 93 3.0 27 15 1/0 9 1/2 0
Scott Passini, 48 9.3 93 4.0 50 13 2/0 2 0/0 1
Kaul Eisele, 79 9.1 91 3.8 32 7 11/4 0 0/0 0
Ryan Carlson, 68 7.8 78 3.5 32 11 5/3 0 0/0 0
Brady White, 73 7.0 70 2.9 32 11 1/1 0 2/0 0
Matt Wigglesworth, 11 6.8 68 1.9 12 12 1/0 7 0/3 0
Patrick Mcclurg, 81 5.6 56 2.4 11 18 0/0 2 0/1 0
Zach Swank, 60 5.6 56 2.6 19 11 4/1 0 0/0 0
Miles Novak, 77 4.8 48 2.2 27 3 5/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Mccafferty, 9 3.4 34 1.0 8 6 0/0 2 0/2 0
Preston Davenport, 63 2.9 29 1.4 12 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Christian Mayer, 21 2.7 27 1.0 8 6 0/0 0 0/0 1
Mason Lube, 58 2.5 25 1.2 8 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Tracy, 85 2.3 23 1.2 9 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kris Johnson, 55 1.9 19 0.7 6 1 2/1 1 0/0 0
Richard Stanley, 23 1.6 16 0.4 4 1 1/0 0 0/0 1
Armando Zuniga, 64 1.5 15 0.7 4 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Allen, 75 1.4 14 0.6 6 1 2/0 0 0/0 0
Jackson Woody, 15 1.1 11 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Christian Iberlin, 35 1.1 11 0.6 7 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brice Beisher, 28 0.9 9 0.4 2 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Lamb, 51 0.8 8 0.4 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Devon Ibach, 32 0.8 16 0.4 3 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Max Lube, 12 0.8 8 0.4 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Charlie Ringley, 33 0.7 7 0.3 0 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Phillip Mccalister, 13 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Haskett, 3 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Kobielusz, 25 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kahne, 7 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hepp, 5 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Jerney, 36 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship

Newcastle Dogies
2012 Overall Record: 8 -2

2A East

1171172012

State Semifinalist

WWWw.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

Team Per Game Averac Newcastle ’ Opp vs. Newcastle
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
196.8 36.2 54 f 87.7 31.4 2.8
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
93.5 5.1 43% | 128.9 7.7 37%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
290.3 48.0 6.0 ‘ 216.6 52.0 4.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 21.6 14.4 ‘ 1.4 9.2 6.6
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.2 27 12.1 : 3.5 64 18.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
27.3 3.1 0.6 15.8 1.0 1.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.1 2.9 10.3 ! 5.1 3.7 10.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
6 9 11 16 10 -11
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 35.3 30.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.3 41.4 28.6 3.4 43.4 33.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Southeast 8/31/12 17-12 29-133 10-15 200 59-38 1-1/2 3-6/9 -0
Defensive Stats 39-85 3-7 47 52-172 1-1/2 6-3/9 1-0
Moorcroft 9/7/12 30-6 36-238 4-11 60 54-327 4-0/4 6-1/10 2-1
Defensive Stats 27-13 15-36 101 83-194 1-0/1 1-5/10 3-0
Burns 9/14/12 29-7 41-220 5-13 71 62-308 4-0/4 9-3/12 -0
Defensive Stats 27 -28 8-24 166 65-270 0-1/1 2-3/7 2-2
Wright 9/21/12 44 -6 41 -279 6-12 80 61-401 5-1/6 11-3/14 -1
Defensive Stats 28 - 46 9-29 95 72-211 1-0/1 1-4/9 -1
Glenrock 9/28/12 13-8 29 - 87 4-12 106 47-209 0-1/1 6-2/8 1-1
Defensive Stats 54-191 2-11 71 71-345 0-1/1 13-1/14 1-2
Tongue River 10/5/12 48-6 41 - 267 1-5 24 51-364 6-1/7 13-1/14 2-1
Defensive Stats 25--7 5-13 50 48-172 0-0/1 2-2/5 5-1
Wheatland 10/12/12 37-13 44 - 282 4-7 114 58-505 5-0/5 8-3/11 -1
Defensive Stats 19-33 10-29 215 61-292 0-2/2 4-3/7 1-1
Big Horn 10/19/12 6-55 35-142 2-11 23 52-199 1-0/1 5-1/6 1-2
Defensive Stats 29-209 11-13 324 55-533 4-4/8 7-8/15 -0
Mountain View 10/26/12 43-13 44-381 6-11 90 63-498 5-1/6 10-4/14 -0
Defensive Stats 28-87 7-26 75 69-227 2-0/2 4-4/11 2-2
Lyman 11/2/12  6-32 22 --61 9-21 167 61-189 0-1/1 -5/5 -2
Defensive Stats 38-192 7-18 145 70-480 1-2/4 11-4/16 1-1
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State Championship

RUSHING
Jt Harper, 12
Ty Borgialli, 33
Shane Bell, 27
Merritt Crabtree, 44
Danny Mcmahon, 31
Jake Villanueva, 42
Drew Schuessler, 34
Brandon Rushton, 21
R Larson, 26
Dillon Ehlers, 4
Phillip Jagelski, 85
Trenton Engle, 11

PASSING
Jt Harper, 12
Merritt Crabtree, 44
Trenton Engle, 11
Dillon Ehlers, 4
Dave Christiansen, 15
Drew Schuessler, 34

RECEIVING
Ty Borgialli, 33
Jt Harper, 12
Taylor Tavegia, 40
Shane Bell, 27
W Gordon, 86
Phillip Jagelski, 85
Dave Christiansen, 15
Dakota Mccormack, 82
Jake Villanueva, 42
Danny Mcmahon, 31

PUNT RETURN
Jt Harper, 12
Shane Bell, 27
Danny Mcmahon, 31

KICK RETURN
Shane Bell, 27
Jt Harper, 12
Jake Villanueva, 42
Merritt Crabtree, 44
Trenton Engle, 11
Wade Gordon, 73
Ty Borgialli, 33

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

57.1 5.8 571
56.9 7.1 569
34.0 7.2 340
16.3 4.1 163
11.6 5.8 116
10.6 3.1 106
10.4 3.7 104
13 4.3 13
0.7 1.8 7

0.0 0.0 0

-0.7 -7.0 -7

-1.4 -2.8 -14

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

64.0 19.4 640
26.9 16.8 269
24 24.0 24
0.2 2.0 2
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

40.2 23.6 402
13.9 27.8 139
11.3 28.3 113
10.3 11.4 103
7.9 13.2 79
4.3 21.5 43
4.1 10.3 41
1.0 5.0 10
0.3 3.0 3

0.2 2.0 2

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

15.2 16.9 152
4.1 8.2 41
2.3 23.0 23

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

10.1 10.1 101
9.9 24.8 99
2.7 9.0 27
25 125 25
1.5 15.0 15
0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0 0

ATT
98
80
47
40

comp
33
16
1

1
0
0
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Home for High School Stats

COMP %
48%
40%
33%
25%
0%
0%

QB EFF
1343
88.0
210.5
-20.8
-200.0
0.0

1171172012
™ INT
3 2
2 5
1 0
0 1
0 1
0 0
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State Championship 11/11/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Jt Harper, 12 160.1 8.7 1601 185 12 7.6
Ty Borgialli, 33 97.1 9.9 971 98 11 6.6
Shane Bell, 27 58.5 8.2 585 71 4 2.4
Merritt Crabtree, 44 45.7 5.6 457 82 4 2.4
Danny Mcmahon, 31 14.1 6.4 141 22 1 0.6
Jake Villanueva, 42 13.6 3.6 136 38 1 0.6
Taylor Tavegia, 40 11.3 28.3 113 4 0 0.0
Drew Schuessler, 34 10.4 3.6 104 29 2 1.2
W Gordon, 86 7.9 13.2 79 6 1 0.6
Dave Christiansen, 15 4.1 8.2 41 5 0 0.0
Phillip Jagelski, 85 3.6 12.0 36 3 1 0.6
Trenton Engle, 11 2.5 2.8 25 9 0 0.0
Brandon Rushton, 21 1.3 4.3 13 3 0 0.0
Dakota Mccormack, 82 1.0 5.0 10 2 0 3.7
R Larson, 26 0.7 1.8 7 4 0 0.0
Dillon Ehlers, 4 0.2 0.3 2 6 0 0.0
Wade Gordon, 73 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jt Harper, 12 7.6 76 12 0 0 2 0
Ty Borgialli, 33 6.6 66 11 0 0 0 0
Dakota Mccormack, 82 3.7 37 0 5 20 1 0
Shane Bell, 27 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Merritt Crabtree, 44 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Drew Schuessler, 34 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Danny Mcmahon, 31 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Villanueva, 42 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Phillip Jagelski, 85 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
W Gordon, 86 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jt Harper, 12 42.4 39.8 2.9 29
Dakota Mccormack, 82 40.5 40.5 0.4 4
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Phillip Jagelski, 85 46.5 35.1 1.1 11
Dakota Mccormack, 82 40.1 27.0 4.2 42
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Dakota Mccormack, 82 5 7 42 20 26
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State Championship 11/11/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Merritt Crabtree, 44 19.9 199 7.7 60 29 17/1 1 3/2 0
Jt Harper, 12 16.4 164 6.5 31 39 9/1 4 1/1 1
Drew Schuessler, 34 12.8 128 5.5 48 13 15/3 0 0/0 0
Ty Borgialli, 33 10.3 102.5 3.7 36 8 5/5.5 1 2/0 1
Billy Gordon, 72 8.1 80.5 3.2 36 2 8/3.5 3 0/0 0
Shane Bell, 27 7.9 79 3.2 34 13 2/0 4 0/1 0
Jeremy Feist, 77 6.6 66 2.3 20 5 8/0 1 2/0 0
Dakota Mccormack, 82 6.1 61 1.5 15 6 1/0 8 1/2 0
Taylor Tavegia, 40 5.5 55 2.0 26 6 1/0 2 1/1 0
Jake Villanueva, 42 4.8 48 2.1 22 9 1/0 0 0/1 0
Garett Liggett, 66 4.4 44 1.6 16 1 7/0 0 1/0 0
Phillip Jagelski, 85 4.1 41 1.5 7 10 1/0 3 0/1 0
Dave Christiansen, 15 2.7 27 1.4 7 10 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Ehlers, 4 2.1 21 0.5 7 1 0/0 1 1/1 0
Danny Mcmahon, 31 1.8 18 0.9 3 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
Robin King, 71 1.6 16 0.6 4 0 4/0 0 0/0 0
Chris Spain, 54 1.4 14 0.6 4 2 2/0 0 0/0 0
W Gordon, 86 0.9 9 0.4 7 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jesse Lax, 80 0.8 8 0.3 0 1 2/0 0 0/0 0
Mason Pisciotti, 57 0.5 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan Mcmahon, 56 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chandler Burd, 62 0.5 5 0.2 0 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Rushton, 21 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Sweet, 5 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Wade Gordon, 73 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jt Harper, 14 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trenton Engle, 11 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trayton Farnsworth, 83 0.2 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
R Larson, 26 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dawson Norton, 41 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Bock, 52 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nate Dillon, 74 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Caldwell, 60 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship 11/11/2012

Mountain View Buffalos

2012 Overall Record: 5-4 2A West
State Quarterfinalist

Team Per Game Averac Mountain View s Opp vs. Mountain View
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
135.1 30.6 44 4 2246 36.6 6.1
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
163.9 11.1 43% 98.9 7.4 45%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2990  56.1 53 | 3234 531 6.1
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.4 0.8 1.8 ‘ 0.3 8.3 25.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.6 35 9.8 : 2.8 40 14.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
19.8 1.2 16 | 291 3.0 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.7 4.4 12.3 ! 9.3 3.8 13.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
14 10 11 0y 9 11 11
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 38.2 37.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.1 32.3 21.9 | 53 435 34.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Cokeville 8/31/12 13-45 23-48 18-40 290 88-38 1-1/2 2-11/13 1-1
Defensive Stats 47 - 398 5-9 112 65-614 5-1/7 17-3/20 -1
Greybull 9/7/12 13-6 44 -271 11-27 97 83-370 1-1/2 13-4/17 2-1
Defensive Stats 26 - 62 6-16 48 49-125 1-0/1 3-2/5 3-1
Big Piney 9/14/12 40-24 34-90 16-38 256 91-372 0-6/6 8-4/15 -3
Defensive Stats 38-211 10-26 149 80-430 3-1/4 5-5/12 1-2
Lovell 9/21/12 7-64 28-105 13-31 200 80-425 0-1/1 6-5/12 5-1
Defensive Stats 29-302 7-11 116 49-446 7-1/9 11-3/15 -0
Pinedale 9/28/12 44 -12 26-150 17-24 275 70-453 3-2/7 6-5/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 35-157 12-30 113 83-318 1-1/2 9-4/14 -0
Lyman 10/5/12 0-54 24 -31 4-18 72 50-120 0-0/0 4-2/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 37-194 9-11 116 59-375 3-3/7 11-6/17 1-0
Thermopolis 10/12/12 28-0 51-331 5-8 41 64-372 4-0/4 15-3/21 -0
Defensive Stats 24-88 12-32 146 71-314 0-0/0 3-7/11 -0
Kemmerer 10/19/12 20-14 17-103 9-18 169 46-287 0-3/3 2-2/4 2-0
Defensive Stats 49-228 0-3 0 54-230 2-0/2 15-/16 4-0
Newcastle 10/26/12 13-43 28 - 87 7-26 75 69-227 2-0/2 4-4/11 2-2
Defensive Stats 44-381 6-11 90 63-498 5-1/6 10-4/14 -0
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State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #

Cade Covington, 12
Austin Housekeeper, 5
Ryker Bess, 24
Brennan Walk, 27
,42
Jacob Drca, 82

PASSING
Austin Housekeeper, 5
Brennan Walk, 27
Jacob Drca, 82
Austin Hereford, 7
Cade Covington, 12

RECEIVING
Caleb Flake, 33
Jacob Drca, 82

Brennan Walk, 27
Levi Harmon, 22
Cade Covington, 12
Ty Andersen, 35
Colton Aimone, 30
Kody Robbins, 86
Newt lorg, 63
, 15

PUNT RETURN
Caleb Flake, 33
Brennan Walk, 27
Newt lorg, 63

KICK RETURN
Brennan Walk, 27
Austin Housekeeper, 5
Caleb Flake, 33
Trystin Walker, 57
Newt lorg, 63
Levi Harmon, 22
Ty Carpenter, 3
Dalton Hereford, 52
Ryker Bess, 24

Austin Housekeeper, 5
Cade Covington, 12
Caleb Flake, 33
Jacob Drca, 82
Brennan Walk, 27
Levi Harmon, 22
Ty Andersen, 35
Trystin Walker, 57
Newt lorg, 63
Kody Robbins, 86
Colton Aimone, 30
Ryker Bess, 24
Ty Carpenter, 3
Dalton Hereford, 52
, 42
, 15
Austin Hereford, 7
Ethan Salsbury, 64

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
70.9 5.6 638 114 4
65.7 4.2 591 140 7
1.0 1.0 9 9 0
0.2 0.3 2 8 0
0.1 1.0 1 1 0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT
161.0 14.9 1449 97 225
1.4 13.0 13 1 1
1.1 10.0 10 1 1
0.3 3.0 3 1 2
0.0 0.0 0 0 1
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
62.9 24.6 566 23 5
54.0 16.2 486 30 6
19.8 11.1 178 16 0
10.3 11.6 93 8 1
9.7 6.7 87 13 1
3.7 33.0 33 1 0
1.2 2.2 11 5 1
1.2 5.5 11 2 0
1.1 10.0 10 1 0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
0.6 2.5 5 2
0.2 2.0 2 1
0.0 0.0 0 1
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
15.8 11.8 142 12
9.3 14.0 84 6
5.3 6.9 48 7
2.1 9.5 19 2
0.9 8.0 8 1
0.7 6.0 6 1
0.4 4.0 4 1
0.3 3.0 3 1
0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

ATT D

236.0 5.7 2124 371 7
80.6 5.7 725 128 5
68.8 19.3 619 32 6
55.1 155 496 32 6
37.4 8.9 337 38 1
11.0 11.0 99 9 1
3.7 33.0 33 1 0

21 9.5 19 2 0

2.0 6.0 18 3 0

1.2 5.5 11 2 0

1.2 2.2 11 5 1

1.0 0.9 9 10 0

0.4 4.0 4 1 0

0.3 3.0 3 1 0

0.1 1.0 1 1 0

0.0 0.0 0 1 0

-0.1 -0.3 -1 3 0
-2.3 -21.0 -21 1 0

Home for High School Stats

COMP %
43%
100%
100%
50%
0%

PT/GM
5.7
3.6
4.2
4.1
0.9
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
108.9
209.2
184.0
62.6

0.0

1171172012
™ INT
14 10
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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State Championship 11/11/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Austin Housekeeper, 5 5.7 51 7 0 7 1 0
Caleb Flake, 33 4.2 38 6 0 0 1 0
Jacob Drca, 82 4.1 37 6 0 1 0 0
Cade Covington, 12 3.6 32 5 0 0 1 0
Brennan Walk, 27 0.9 8 1 0 0 1 0
Colton Aimone, 30 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Levi Harmon, 22 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Cade Covington, 12 31.1 27.2 1.9 17
Jacob Drca, 82 26.2 26.2 0.6 5
Trystin Walker, 57 25.0 21.7 0.3 3
Ethan Salsbury, 64 25.0 25.0 0.1 1
Jacob Drca, 84 10.0 10.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Austin Housekeeper, 5 38.3 7.0 0.3 3
Brennan Walk, 27 32.8 15.2 0.6 5
Cade Covington, 12 32.0 27.0 0.3 3
Jacob Drca, 82 31.8 24.4 2.8 25
Ethan Salsbury, 64 25.0 25.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Austin Housekeeper, 5 0 1 0 7 16
Jacob Drca, 82 0 0 0 1 2
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Cade Covington, 12 21.0 189 9.3 90 35 4/0 1 2/1 0
Austin Housekeeper, 5 20.1 181 6.9 55 31 4/0 6 4/4 0
Levi Harmon, 22 14.1 127 6.1 62 23 1/0 3 1/1 0
Newt lorg, 63 13.0 117 5.9 72 16 1/0 0 2/0 0
Trystin Walker, 56 10.6 95 4.6 40 17 3/1 2 1/0 0
Ethan Salsbury, 64 10.3 93 4.2 36 13 4/3 0 2/0 0
Brennan Walk, 27 9.0 81 3.1 23 10 6/0 5 0/2 0
Caleb Flake, 33 8.7 78 3.3 28 16 0/0 4 0/2 0
Ty Carpenter, 3 5.1 46 1.9 14 10 0/0 6 0/0 0
Chayse Weber, 51 4.0 36 1.8 14 5 2/2 0 0/0 0
Dalton Allen, 60 3.2 29 1.6 19 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Drca, 82 1.2 11 0.2 4 0 0/0 1 0/1 0
Dalton Hereford, 52 1.1 10 0.6 10 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Lupher, 76 0.7 13 0.4 11 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryker Bess, 24 0.7 6 0.3 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Manhard, 62 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colter Hadden, 77 0.4 4 0.1 0 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Ty Andersen, 35 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bowdy Long, 72 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Aimone, 32 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kale lorg, 53 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Kemmerer Rangers
2012 Overall Record: 4-5 2A West
State Quarterfinalist
Team Per Game Averac Kemmerer ’ Opp vs. Kemmerer
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
145.2 40.6 36 ! 155.7 31.1 5.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %' YD COMP COMP %
35.6 2.9 39% | 129.4 8.2 49%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
180.8  47.9 38 | 2851 478 6.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.4 10.7 24.0 ‘ 2.0 27.0 13.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.2 50 15.5 : 1.3 43 32.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.1 1.1 0.3 25.2 1.0 2.2
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.9 0.6 9.0 / 6.7 4.2 11.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
8 6 7 i 10 11 -7
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 34.8 29.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.3 46.1 25.8 4.4 44.2 29.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Wind River 8/31/12 12-6 30-116 2-8 49 40-165 1-1/2 6-1/7 2-1
Defensive Stats 45-119 3-13 26 65-220 0-0/1 10-1/13 3-2
Lyman 9/7/12 6-46 32-22 4-8 24 51-160 0-0/1 1-/1 -1
Defensive Stats 34-280 9-15 156 65-594 3-3/7 7-12/19 -1
Pinedale 9/14/12 29-0 51-245 1-5 3 58-313 3-0/4 13- /14 1-0
Defensive Stats 30-104 6-16 57 58-258 0-0/0 5-2/7 2-1
Thermopolis 9/21/12 14-13 51-199 4-6 75 67-373 2-0/2 12-1/13 -0
Defensive Stats 27-103 6-15 58 48-161 0-1/2 3-2/5 3-0
Big Piney 9/28/12 22-20 32-138 1-4 45 38-193 1-1/3 6-1/7 -1
Defensive Stats 32-106 10-22 166 64-272 1-2/3 6-7/15 -4
Greybull 10/5/12  6-30 40-100 8-16 97 70-316 0-1/1 6-1/8 -3
Defensive Stats 36-127 9-18 137 67-383 1-2/5 7-3/10 -2
Lovell 10/12/12 0-47 41-110 3-7 12 57-193 0-0/0 5-/7 1-0
Defensive Stats 37-309 11-17 224 70-652 2-5/7 13-6/19 -1
Mountain View 10/19/12 14-20 49-228 0-3 0 54-230 2-0/2 15-/16 4-0
Defensive Stats 17-103 9-18 169 46-287 0-3/3 2-2/4 2-0
Big Horn 10/26/12 6-45 39 - 149 3-9 15 55-230 1-0/1 7-1/8 -0
Defensive Stats 22-150 11-16 172 51-370 2-4/6 7-3/11 -0

2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship 11/11/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Richard Chaulk, 27 53.6 5.2 482 92 6
Kyle Corbridge, 25 45.9 3.5 413 118 2
Matthew Archibald, 12 19.4 2.6 175 67 0
Garrett Julian, 21 16.8 2.4 151 63 0
Trevor Simpson, 2 8.6 6.4 77 12 2
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Matthew Archibald, 12 34.6 14.1 311 22 62 35% 74.2 3 6
Trevor Simpson, 2 0.4 4.0 4 1 1 100% 133.6 0 0
Tre' Deeter, 15 0.3 3.0 3 1 1 100% 125.2 0 0
Kyle Corbridge, 25 0.2 1.0 2 2 2 100% 108.4 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Tre' Deeter, 15 13.0 23.4 117 5 1
Trevor Simpson, 2 10.6 15.8 95 6 1
Richard Chaulk, 27 7.6 13.6 68 5 1
Cody Kascoli, 20 2.8 6.3 25 4 0
Garrett Julian, 21 1.8 5.3 16 3 0
Matthew Archibald, 12 0.1 1.0 1 1 0
Kyle Corbridge, 25 -0.2 -1.0 -2 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Trevor Simpson, 2 7.7 34.5 69
Tre' Deeter, 15 3.0 13.5 27 2
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Trevor Simpson, 2 26.7 17.1 240 14
Kyle Corbridge, 25 15.7 11.8 141 12
Tre' Deeter, 15 6.0 27.0 54 2
Zachariah Reed, 13 1.7 15.0 15 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Kyle Corbridge, 25 61.6 4.1 554 134 2 1.6
Richard Chaulk, 27 61.1 5.7 550 97 8 5.8
Matthew Archibald, 12 54.1 3.7 487 130 0 0.1
Trevor Simpson, 2 53.9 13.9 485 35 4 2.9
Tre' Deeter, 15 22.3 20.1 201 10 1 0.7
Garrett Julian, 21 18.6 2.5 167 66 0 0.2
Cody Kascoli, 20 2.8 6.3 25 4 0 0.2
Zachariah Reed, 13 2.6 4.6 23 5 0 0.0
Robert Webster, 32 0.1 0.1 1 9 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Richard Chaulk, 27 5.8 52 8 0 0 2 0
Trevor Simpson, 2 2.9 26 4 0 0 1 0
Kyle Corbridge, 25 1.6 14 2 0 0 1 0
Tre' Deeter, 15 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Kascoli, 20 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
Garrett Julian, 21 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Archibald, 12 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Matthew Archibald, 12 37.6 33.5 4.3 39
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Matthew Archibald, 12 46.1 25.8 2.3 21
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Matthew Archibald, 12 0 0 0 1 6
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State Championship 11/11/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Matthew Archibald, 12 16.0 144 6.6 52 23 3/7 2 1/0 1
Garrett Julian, 21 13.2 119 4.9 38 20 4/1 3 2/2 0
Richard Chaulk, 27 11.9 107 5.2 48 19 3/1 2 1/0 0
Tre' Deeter, 15 8.0 72 2.3 16 13 0/0 5 0/4 0
Trevor Simpson, 2 7.3 66 2.2 18 11 0/0 3 0/4 0
Cody Kascoli, 20 7.0 63 3.0 32 11 0/0 2 0/1 0
Zachariah Reed, 60 6.6 59.5 3.1 36 7 1/15 1 0/0 0
Brayden Sumsion, 79 6.0 54 2.6 22 9 2/1 0 1/0 0
Kyle Corbridge, 25 5.7 51 2.4 23 10 0/0 4 0/0 0
Justin Westwood, 52 4.8 435 2.3 28 4 0/25 0 0/0 0
Brandon Pettitt, 55 3.6 32 1.8 28 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Webster, 32 2.6 23 1.3 15 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brayden Sumsion, 76 2.6 23 1.2 17 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Taylor Chapin, 28 1.1 10 0.6 8 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Welch, 75 0.9 8 0.3 4 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
, 62 0.8 7 0.4 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Terin Boyd, 72 0.6 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rodriguez, 34 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 82 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ellis, 81 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mccloud, 7 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship

Glenrock Herders
2012 Overall Record: 5-4

2A East

1171172012

State Quarterfinalist

WWWw.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2011 Wyoming HS Football

Team Per Game Averac Glenrock ’ Opp vs. Glenrock
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
320.2 56.8 56 ! 127.0 26.2 4.8
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
38.6 2.0 34% | 110.8 7.7 39%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3588 627 57 | 2378 461 5.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.7 7.2 10.8 ‘ 0.7 3.8 5.7
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.7 52 194 : 3.0 53 17.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
28.8 3.3 0.8 18.7 1.1 1.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
12.6 1.0 14.2 ! 5.6 2.9 9.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 7 -1 ] 7 5 1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 41.1 39.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.9 41.4 27.1 3.9 41.3 26.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Thermopolis 8/31/12 40-8 69 - 424 1-3 12 76-480 5-0/5 17-1/18 -0
Defensive Stats 23-73 6-17 27 49-152 0-1/1 5-1/6 1-0
Tongue River 9/7/12 39-10 44-377 4-8 43 60-49 6-1/7 18-3/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 21-84 7-17 85 51-292 1-0/1 3-1/4 2-1
Wheatland 9/14/12 49-13 67 - 485 2-3 44 74-557 6-1/7 14-1/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 21-80 10-28 168 59-248 1-1/2 6-2/9 -0
Big Horn 9/21/12 26-30 64-359 1-2 35 69-427 4-0/4 14-1/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 27-184 10-19 176 62-472 1-3/4 7-5/12 1-0
Newcastle 9/28/12 8-13 54-191 2-11 71 71-345 0-1/1 13-1/14 1-2
Defensive Stats 29-87 4-12 106 47-209 0-1/1 6-2/8 1-1
Wright 10/5/12 8-13 55-188 1-6 4 64-297 0-0/1 10-/10 -1
Defensive Stats 35-125 3-11 66 52-228 1-1/2 8-1/11 -0
Burns 10/12/12 47 -14 69 - 353 5-10 71 86-432 4-3/7 11-1/14 -0
Defensive Stats 26-172 5-20 42 59-296 2-0/2 1-2/3 1-2
Moorcroft 10/19/12 36-12 53-343 2-6 67 65-465 4-1/5 11-1/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 21-41 17-42 197 84-300 1-1/2 3-8/13 1-2
Lovell 10/26/12 6-55 36-162 0-4 0 47-260 1-0/1 5-/5 2-3
Defensive Stats 33-297 7-13 130 54-452 3-5/8 11-4/15 -0




State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #
Jordan Millay, 85
Devon Parkinson, 26
Tate Johnston, 34
Anthony Pack, 45
Kyle Lee, 36
Tanner Kelley, 7
Justin Hall, 3
K Smith, 9
B Finch, 38
Mclagen, 25
S Davies, 13
D Rowe, 14
A Arnold, 80
W Summers, 33
Ellison, 2
D Farley, 11
J Barham, 39
L Shatelbiric, 35

PASSING
Tyler Olsen, 12
Jordan Millay, 85
Mclagen, 25
D Farley, 11
Tate Johnston, 34

RECEIVING
Jordan Millay, 85
Kuhlman, 8
Da Parkinson, 21
Tate Johnston, 34
Anthony Pack, 45
C Brooks, 81
Mclagen, 25
Devon Parkinson, 26

PUNT RETURN
Anthony Pack, 45
W Summers, 33
Jordan Millay, 85

KICK RETURN
Anthony Pack, 45
Justin Hall, 3
B Finch, 38
Kyle Lee, 36
Tate Johnston, 34
K Smith, 9
Devon Parkinson, 26
W Summers, 33
J Barham, 39

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
Values

Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD
104.1 5.9 937
80.6 8.6 725
46.4 5.5 418
26.2 7.4 236
20.8 4.7 187
10.1 5.1 91

9.9 3.7 89
8.9 5.3 80
3.4 3.1 31
2.3 1.8 21
2.2 20.0 20
1.3 1.3 12
1.3 1.7 12
1.2 2.8 11
1.1 3.3 10
0.8 3.5 7
0.3 1.5 3
0.2 2.0 2

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

18.4 16.6 166
9.7 43.5 87
9.3 16.8 84
11 10.0 10
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

11.9 26.8 107
8.4 38.0 76
6.7 15.0 60
5.0 15.0 45
4.1 18.5 37
11 10.0 10
11 10.0 10
-0.9 -8.0 -8

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

5.2 15.7 47
11 10.0 10
0.9 4.0 8

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

29.4 29.4 265
10.4 15.7 94
3.7 33.0 33
2.2 10.0 20
1.9 8.5 17
1.6 14.0 14
1.4 13.0 13
1.0 9.0 9

0.0 0.0 0
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COMP %
37%
40%
31%
100%

0%

QB EFF
107.9
212.2
83.5
514.0
-50.0
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State Championship 11/11/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Jordan Millay, 85 126.6 6.7 1139 170 13 9.7
Devon Parkinson, 26 81.1 8.5 730 86 7 5.3
Anthony Pack, 45 65.0 12.7 585 46 5 3.6
Tate Johnston, 34 53.3 5.6 480 85 1 0.9
Kyle Lee, 36 23.0 4.9 207 42 3 2.6
Justin Hall, 3 20.3 6.1 183 30 0 0.0
Tyler Olsen, 12 17.4 4.4 157 36 1 0.7
Mclagen, 25 12.8 4.0 115 29 2 1.6
K Smith, 9 10.4 5.9 94 16 3 2.0
Tanner Kelley, 7 10.1 5.1 91 18 1 1.1
Kuhlman, 8 8.4 38.0 76 2 1 0.9
B Finch, 38 7.1 5.8 64 11 0 0.0
Da Parkinson, 21 6.7 15.0 60 4 0 0.0
W Summers, 33 3.3 5.0 30 6 0 0.0
S Davies, 13 2.2 20.0 20 1 0 0.0
D Farley, 11 1.9 5.7 17 3 0 0.0
D Rowe, 14 1.3 1.3 12 9 0 0.0
A Arnold, 80 1.3 1.7 12 7 0 0.0
C Brooks, 81 1.1 10.0 10 1 1 0.7
Ellison, 2 1.1 3.3 10 3 0 0.2
J Barham, 39 0.3 1.0 3 3 0 0.0
L Shatelbiric, 35 0.2 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Elijah Stewart, 24 -0.1 -0.3 -1 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jordan Millay, 85 9.7 87 13 0 1 4 0
Devon Parkinson, 26 5.3 48 7 0 0 3 0
Anthony Pack, 45 3.6 32 5 0 0 1 0
Kyle Lee, 36 2.6 23 3 0 1 2 0
K Smith, 9 2.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Mclagen, 25 1.6 14 2 0 0 1 0
Tanner Kelley, 7 1.1 10 1 0 0 2 0
Tate Johnston, 34 0.9 8 1 0 0 1 0
Kuhlman, 8 0.9 8 1 0 0 1 0
Tyler Olsen, 12 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
C Brooks, 81 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ellison, 2 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jordan Millay, 85 36.6 30.2 0.6 5
Kyle Lee, 36 36.4 35.4 1.0 9
B Finch, 38 30.0 25.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Jordan Millay, 85 48.8 27.6 0.6 5
Kyle Lee, 36 40.4 27.0 4.3 39
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Jordan Millay, 85 0 0 0 1 2
Kyle Lee, 36 0 0 0 1 1
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State Championship 11/11/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
L Watts, 76 8.7 78 3.8 42 10 2/1 1 1/0 0
Jd Pittsley, 54 7.4 67 3.5 33 13 1/1 1 0/0 0
Devon Parkinson, 26 6.7 60 3.0 30 12 0/0 3 0/0 0
Da Parkinson, 21 5.6 50 2.1 17 10 0/0 4 0/1 0
W Summers, 33 5.6 50 2.6 15 13 3/0 0 0/0 0
Anthony Pack, 45 5.2 47 2.1 13 12 0/0 0 0/2 0
Kyle Lee, 36 5.1 46 2.2 15 10 2/0 0 1/0 0
Dc Hall, 65 4.4 40 2.0 16 8 1/1 1 0/0 0
Jordan Millay, 85 3.6 32 1.7 10 8 2/0 0 0/0 0
H Phander, 74 3.2 29 1.6 15 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tate Johnston, 34 3.2 29 0.8 11 2 0/0 2 2/0 0
Charles Whalen, 78 3.1 28 1.4 18 2 1/1 0 0/0 0
K Smith, 9 2.4 22 0.7 7 1 2/0 1 0/1 0
T Yingling, 68 2.4 22 1.2 10 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Hall, 3 2.2 20 0.7 6 2 1/0 0 0/0 1
Tanner Kelley, 7 1.7 15 0.4 4 2 0/0 1 0/1 0
D Spaulding, 52 1.2 11 0.6 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kuhlman, 8 1.1 10 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Austin Hall, 58 0.9 8 0.4 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Quinlan, 87 0.9 8 0.4 5 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Mclagen, 25 0.9 8 0.3 4 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
D Rowe, 14 0.8 7 0.4 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Olsen, 12 0.6 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
D Farley, 11 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Barnham, 39 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kline, 55 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ritter, 51 0.3 3 0.1 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
R Powell, 70 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Elijah Stewart, 24 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
A Arnold, 80 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Leinweber, 73 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniels, 64 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Wheatland Bulldogs
2012 Overall Record: 5-4 2A East
State Quarterfinalist
Team Per Game Averac Wheatland ’ Opp vs. Wheatland
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
173.8 33.0 53 4 2347 35.3 6.6
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
175.0 11.2 45% | 102.4 6.7 41%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3488  58.1 60 | 3371 516 6.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 17.4 14.3 ‘ 0.4 9.8 22.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.9 50 17.3 : 2.9 43 15.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
27.1 2.3 1.7 30.2 3.1 0.9
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 5.2 14.4 ! 7.7 3.3 11.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
8 12 3 i 11 11 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 36.5 28.9
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.9 36.5 26.9 53 43.8 28.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Rawlins 8/31/12 45-35 36-155 15-23 291 75-450 2-4/6 11-9/20 1-0
Defensive Stats 31-172 12-27 185 70-357 3-2/5 5-4/9 2-1
Wright 9/7/12 41-10 39-199 7-20 101 74-386 3-3/6 11-4/17 -2
Defensive Stats 23-45 10-27 119 65-231 0-1/1 3-4/9 2-1
Glenrock 9/14/12 13-49 21-80 10-28 168 59-248 1-1/2 6-2/9 -0
Defensive Stats 67 - 485 2-3 44 74-557 6-1/7 14-1/18 1-0
Moorcroft 9/21/12 43-14 45-364 9-21 131 78-536 4-2/6 11-4/15 1-2
Defensive Stats 27 -89 7-23 108 61-320 1-0/2 3-5/9 3-2
Big Horn 9/28/12 24 -56 50-188 15-41 240 111-506 3-1/4 11-9/24 1-2
Defensive Stats 26-350 6-10 123 48-519 6-2/8 9-5/14 -2
Burns 10/5/12 26-21 29-167 11-18 154 62-436 2-2/4 5-5/10 -0
Defensive Stats 34-343 5-16 53 59-449 3-0/3 12-2/14 2-0
Newcastle 10/12/12 13-37 19-33 10-29 215 61-292 0-2/2 4-3/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 44 - 282 4-7 114 58-505 5-0/5 8-3/11 -1
Tongue River 10/19/12 39-0 39-382 7-13 112 62-622 6-0/6 11-5/17 2-0
Defensive Stats 34-127 4-16 59 59-234 0-0/0 6-1/9 1-2
Lyman 10/26/12 0-50 19--4 17-33 163 79-271 0-0/0 2-6/11 2-5
Defensive Stats 32-219 10-17 117 60-341 4-2/7 9-5/14 -3
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State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #
Brendon Ruwart, 42
Critter Ruwart, 3
Kirby Cagle, 43
Teigan Finnerty, 47
Sawyer Lawrence, 20
Caleb Childress, 8
Caleb Childress, 7

Brandon Zimmerman, 34

Maike, 21
Nathan Willis, 27
Jhett Eike, 4
Jordan Castellanos, 11
Parmely, 14

PASSING
Critter Ruwart, 3
Michael Jenkins, 63
Caleb Childress, 7

RECEIVING
Brendon Ruwart, 42
Braden Douglas, 22

Jhett Eike, 4

Jorge Garcia, 24
Caleb Childress, 7
Tim Becket, 2
Jordan Castellanos, 11
Sawyer Lawrence, 20
Nathan Willis, 27
Kirby Cagle, 43

PUNT RETURN
Jordan Castellanos, 11
Jhett Eike, 4
Braden Douglas, 22

KICK RETURN
Jhett Eike, 4
Brendon Ruwart, 42
Jorge Garcia, 24
Jordan Castellanos, 11
Kirby Cagle, 43
Braden Douglas, 22
Scott Tinegram, 15
Maike, 21

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Values
Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD
77.3 6.6 696
47.9 53 431
17.8 4.4 160
15.9 53 143
8.6 3.5 77
2.1 9.5 19
1.8 8.0 16
1.3 6.0 12
1.2 2.8 11
1.1 3.3 10
0.3 0.5 3
0.1 1.0 1
-0.2 -2.0 -2

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

174.0 15.7 1566
1.0 9.0 9
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

56.0 16.8 504
39.1 153 352
37.9 13.1 341
17.4 22.4 157
9.4 213 85
7.0 21.0 63
3.8 17.0 34
19 8.5 17
13 12.0 12
11 3.3 10

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

14.1 25.4 127
3.1 5.6 28
0.2 2.0 2

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

17.7 15.9 159
16.3 29.4 147
5.2 23.5 47
4.0 9.0 36
2.4 11.0 22
19 17.0 17
1.6 14.0 14
1.0 9.0 9
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State Championship 11/11/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Critter Ruwart, 3 221.9 6.5 1997 305 2 1.6
Brendon Ruwart, 42 149.7 9.6 1347 141 18 12.2
Jhett Eike, 4 59.0 11.3 531 a7 2 1.3
Braden Douglas, 22 41.2 14.8 371 25 3 2.0
Jorge Garcia, 24 22.4 20.2 202 10 2 1.3
Jordan Castellanos, 11 22.0 16.5 198 12 0 1.9
Kirby Cagle, 43 21.3 4.7 192 41 3 2.0
Teigan Finnerty, 47 15.9 5.3 143 27 2 13
Caleb Childress, 7 11.2 14.4 101 7 0 0.0
Sawyer Lawrence, 20 10.4 3.9 94 24 3 2.0
Tim Becket, 2 7.0 21.0 63 3 1 0.7
Nathan Willis, 27 2.4 5.5 22 4 0 0.0
Maike, 21 2.2 4.0 20 5 0 0.0
Caleb Childress, 8 2.1 9.5 19 2 0 0.0
Scott Tinegram, 15 1.6 14.0 14 1 0 0.0
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 1.3 6.0 12 2 0 0.0
Parmely, 14 -0.2 -2.0 -2 1 0 0.0
Michael Jenkins, 63 -0.2 -0.5 -2 4 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Brendon Ruwart, 42 12.2 110 18 0 0 1 0
Braden Douglas, 22 2.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Sawyer Lawrence, 20 2.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Kirby Cagle, 43 2.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Jordan Castellanos, 11 1.9 17 0 0 15 1 0
Critter Ruwart, 3 1.6 14 2 0 0 1 0
Jhett Eike, 4 1.3 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jorge Garcia, 24 1.3 12 2 0 0 0 0
Teigan Finnerty, 47 13 12 2 0 0 0 0
Tim Becket, 2 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Bush, 61 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Michael Jenkins, 63 45.1 45.1 0.9 8
Kirby Cagle, 43 38.0 2.0 0.2 2
Taylor Bush, 61 35.0 23.0 0.1 1
Teigan Finnerty, 47 33.0 31.2 1.0 9
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Taylor Bush, 61 36.6 27.0 4.8 43
, 77 35.0 23.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Jordan Castellanos, 11 0 0 0 15 21
Kirby Cagle, 43 0 0 0 0 3
Taylor Bush, 61 0 0 0 1 3
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State Championship 11/11/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Brendon Ruwart, 42 11.2 101 4.6 31 19 5/2 3 0/1 0
Kirby Cagle, 43 11.1 99.5 5.4 64 14 2/0.5 0 0/0 0
Taylor Bush, 61 10.4 94 4.0 40 11 5/0 1 2/1 0
Jhett Eike, 4 9.0 81 3.7 25 21 0/0 2 1/1 0
Caleb Childress, 7 7.5 67.5 3.1 20 10 5/2.5 0 1/0 0
Braden Douglas, 22 7.4 67 1.6 14 7 0/0 1 0/6 1
Michael Jenkins, 63 6.1 55 2.6 28 5 3/1 0 1/0 0
Josh Calvert, 68 5.9 53 2.5 19 5 4/4 0 0/0 0
Jace Lloyd, 52 5.2 47 1.7 15 4 3/1 1 2/0 0
Jorge Garcia, 24 5.0 45 2.0 16 8 2/0 1 0/1 0
Nathan Willis, 27 5.0 45 2.4 15 12 2/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Castellanos, 11 4.7 42 1.2 6 8 0/0 5 1/1 0
Sawyer Lawrence, 20 3.7 33 1.1 6 6 1/0 1 2/0 0
Chase Irvine, 45 3.6 32.5 1.7 12 8 0/15 0 0/0 0
Teigan Finnerty, 47 1.8 16 0.8 5 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tim Becket, 2 1.7 15 0.4 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 1
Pierce Peasley, 67 1.2 11 0.3 4 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Taran Welchel, 29 1.1 10 0.3 0 3 0/0 2 0/0 0
Kevin Grimes, 71 0.9 8.5 0.4 1 3 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Justis Barton, 70 0.9 8 0.4 1 2 0/1 0 0/0 0
Scott Tinegram, 15 0.7 6 0.3 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Coloton Bertagnoli, 87 0.7 6 0.3 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Critter Ruwart, 3 0.6 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Peasley, 76 0.6 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Rogers, 78 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Wilson, 62 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Zimmerman, 34 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Caleb Childress, 8 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hixson, 66 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jace Lloyd, 54 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship 11/11/2012

Thermopolis Bobcats

2012 Overall Record: 2-6 2A West
End Regular Season

Team Per Game Averatc Thermopolis ¥~ Opp vs. Thermopolis
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
158.4 25.1 63 ! 2965 47.0 6.3
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
110.8 9.6 43% | 80.1 53 46%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
269.1 474 57 | 3766 585 6.4
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 10.1 9.0 ‘ 0.8 13.9 18.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.5 68 194 : 2.5 49 19.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
19.1 18 09 | 340 3.8 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.0 5.9 10.4 ! 12.5 3.6 16.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
8 5 -4 ] 3 7 4
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 34.8 34.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.6 40.2 24.1 | 5.9 41.3 26.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Glenrock 8/31/12 8-40 23-73 6-17 27 49-152 0-1/1 5-1/6 1-0
Defensive Stats 69 -424 1-3 12 76-480 5-0/5 17-1/18 -0
Big Piney 9/7/12 64-12 21-171 16-20 362 61-629 5-4/9 4-11/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 32-54 12-26 166 78-356 2-0/2 6-7/14 1-2
Greybull 9/14/12 50-21 37-413 9-13 76 62-614 6-1/7 5-15/20 -1
Defensive Stats 45-285 10-26 142 85-490 1-2/3 4-12/17 -3
Kemmerer 9/21/12 13-14 27-103 6-15 58 48-161 0-1/2 3-2/5 3-0
Defensive Stats 51-199 4-6 75 67-373 2-0/2 12-1/13 -0
Lyman 9/28/12 0-50 17-58 12-28 59 65-198 0-0/0 2-3/5 -2
Defensive Stats 45-415 5-13 80 65-563 5-2/7 15-1/16 1-1
Lovell 10/5/12 6-53 26-199 6-28 87 68-370 1-0/1 4-4/9 2-0
Defensive Stats 36 -357 4-7 101 50-554 4-3/8 11-1/12 1-0
Mountain View 10/12/12 0-28 24-88 12-32 146 71-314 0-0/0 3-7/11 -0
Defensive Stats 51-331 5-8 41 64-372 4-0/4 15-3/21 -0
Pinedale 10/19/12 12-54 26-162 10-25 71 69-340 2-0/2 6-4/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 47 - 307 1-3 24 51-331 7-1/8 20-3/24 -0
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State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #
Kaden Haun, 11
Omar Bridges, 32
Lane Schmidt, 23
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Dylan Shaffer, 38
Taylor Matkin, 36
,63
Ben Crosby, 15
Zack Larson, 24
Skylar Thomas, 12
, 28

PASSING
Kaden Haun, 11
Skylar Thomas, 12
Choc Maddock, 20
Lane Schmidt, 23

RECEIVING
Lane Schmidt, 23
Skylar Thomas, 12
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Omar Bridges, 32
Zack Larson, 24
Dylan Shaffer, 38
Warren Andreen, 30
,28
Vinny Castle, 17
Taylor Matkin, 36
Choc Maddock, 21

PUNT RETURN
Warren Andreen, 30
Choc Maddock, 20
Taylor Matkin, 36
Tyler Cornwell, 10

KICK RETURN
Lane Schmidt, 23
Warren Andreen, 30
Tyler Cornwell, 10
Omar Bridges, 32
Eric Herold, 52
Dylan Shaffer, 38
Kaden Haun, 11
Choc Maddock, 20

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
Values

Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD
86.5 6.8 692
40.0 9.7 320
10.0 6.7 80
9.1 4.3 73
7.1 3.8 57
3.5 4.7 28
1.4 11.0 11
0.9 2.3 7
0.5 1.3 4
0.1 0.3 1
0.1 1.0 1

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

107.0 11.7 856
3.6 9.7 29
0.1 1.0 1
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

46.5 14.9 372
14.3 11.4 114
13.8 8.5 110
12.4 19.8 99
12.0 12.0 96
4.4 5.0 35
3.8 7.5 30
19 7.5 15
11 9.0 9

0.6 5.0 5

0.1 1.0 1

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

3.9 15.5 31
3.5 14.0 28
2.8 7.3 22
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

314 16.7 251
11.3 45.0 90
8.6 13.8 69
7.0 56.0 56
4.4 35.0 35
3.0 12.0 24
1.5 12.0 12
0.9 7.0 7
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State Championship 11/11/2012
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Kaden Haun, 11 195.0 5.7 1560 275 4 4.1
Lane Schmidt, 23 87.9 13.3 703 53 3 2.3
Omar Bridges, 32 59.4 12.2 475 39 9 7.0
Tyler Cornwell, 10 31.5 6.8 252 37 1 0.8
Warren Andreen, 30 18.5 14.8 148 10 1 1.0
Skylar Thomas, 12 18.0 8.5 144 17 2 1.5
Dylan Shaffer, 38 14.5 4.8 116 24 2 1.5
Zack Larson, 24 12.5 9.1 100 11 0 0.0
Taylor Matkin, 36 6.9 5.5 55 10 0 0.0
Eric Herold, 52 4.4 35.0 35 1 0 0.0
Choc Maddock, 20 4.0 4.6 32 7 0 0.0
,28 2.0 5.3 16 3 0 0.0
,63 1.4 11.0 11 1 0 0.0
Vinny Castle, 17 1.1 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
Ben Crosby, 15 0.9 2.3 7 3 0 0.0
Choc Maddock, 21 0.1 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Omar Bridges, 32 7.0 56 9 0 0 1 0
Kaden Haun, 11 4.1 33 4 0 1 4 0
Lane Schmidt, 23 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
Dylan Shaffer, 38 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Skylar Thomas, 12 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Warren Andreen, 30 1.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Christian Syverson, 50 0.8 6 0 0 6 0 0
Tyler Cornwell, 10 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
John Burrows, 55 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Christian Syverson, 50 38.4 32.3 2.0 16
Kaden Haun, 11 24.7 23.2 1.1 9
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Christian Syverson, 50 60.0 40.0 0.1 1
Tyler Cornwell, 10 40.4 23.8 1.4 11
Kaden Haun, 11 39.5 27.6 1.5 12
Lane Schmidt, 23 38.0 14.8 0.5 4
,25 35.0 8.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Christian Syverson, 50 0 0 0 6 8
Kaden Haun, 11 0 0 0 1 2
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State Championship 11/11/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Zack Larson, 24 17.8 142 7.8 62 29 1/1 3 2/0 0
Kaden Haun, 11 11.5 92 4.4 25 23 0/0 3 0/3 0
Christian Syverson, 50 9.9 79 4.0 42 11 0/0 0 0/3 0
Skylar Thomas, 12 7.9 63 3.4 14 20 0/0 2 1/0 0
Ryan Bradshw, 42 7.8 62 3.7 31 11 2/1 0 0/0 0
Dylan Shaffer, 38 7.8 62 3.3 27 11 1/1 0 0/0 1
Warren Andreen, 30 7.5 60 3.1 23 9 3/1 1 1/0 0
Tyler Cornwell, 10 7.4 59 3.4 28 10 2/1 1 0/0 0
Logan Kay, 70 7.0 56 3.4 33 10 1/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Schmidt, 23 4.9 39 1.8 11 9 0/0 0 1/1 0
Omar Bridges, 32 4.5 36 2.1 20 5 1/1 0 0/0 0
John Burrows, 55 4.1 33 2.0 20 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Mcfarland, 60 3.3 26 1.6 16 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vinny Castle, 17 2.5 20 1.3 10 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Choc Maddock, 20 2.4 19 1.1 15 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Henry Chism, 64 1.9 15 0.8 6 2 0/1 1 0/0 0
Daxon Schwabb, 75 1.6 13 0.8 11 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ben Crosby, 15 1.5 12 0.4 7 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kelly Shepard, 81 1.5 12 0.6 6 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Caleb Sipe, 22 1.4 11 0.6 1 2 2/0 0 0/0 0
Taylor Matkin, 36 1.0 8 0.5 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cameron Igou, 84 0.6 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Meir, 67 0.5 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Matheson, 68 0.5 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 63 0.4 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jd Phillips, 93 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Bjorhus, 26 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Donald Perry, 77 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dj Schepker, 51 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,37 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jeffrey Averill, 79 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Draper, 52 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jake Hart, 54 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Kay, 72 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Choc Maddock, 21 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship

Pinedale Wranglers
2012 Overall Record: 4 -4

2A West
End Regular Season

1171172012

WWWw.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2011 Wyoming HS Football

Team Per Game Averac Pinedale ’ Opp vs. Pinedale
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
158.6 38.1 42 4 160.8 26.5 6.1
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
79.4 7.6 45% | 129.6 8.8 42%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2380  55.0 43 | 2904 471 6.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 16.8 11.2 ‘ 1.6 35.6 21.9
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.3 68 15.9 : 3.1 50 16.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
25.9 2.4 1.0 29.4 2.3 1.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.6 2.8 12.9 ! 5.8 4.4 11.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
6 5 13 15 9 -13
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 31.8 27.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.9 42.7 32.1 5.1 45.0 30.6
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Riverside 8/31/12 31-0 40-176  7-12 91 64-318 2-1/4 11-2/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 22-52 14-39 124 82-259 0-0/0 2-5/12 2-2
Lovell 9/7/12 31-55 40 - 82 11-19 103 79-394 2-1/4 2-5/7 1-2
Defensive Stats 23-275 5-9 78 44-535 5-1/8 8-3/11 2-1
Kemmerer 9/14/12 0-29 30-104 6-16 57 58-258 0-0/0 5-2/7 2-1
Defensive Stats 51-245 1-5 3 58-313 3-0/4 13-/14 1-0
Greybull 9/21/12 26-20 54-311 6-16 85 82-497 4-0/4 16-2/19 -1
Defensive Stats 22-187 8-28 80 62-330 2-1/3 6-6/13 2-2
Mountain View 9/28/12 12-44 35-157 12-30 113 83-318 1-1/2 9-4/14 -0
Defensive Stats 26-150 17-24 275 70-453 3-2/7 6-5/11 1-1
Big Piney 10/5/12 53-24 43-171 12-16 157 78-394 3-4/7 14-3/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 16-115 6-21 162 46-308 2-1/4 2-4/7 6-0
Lyman 10/12/12 0-51 16 --39 6-23 5 52-70 0-0/0 -1/1 1-1
Defensive Stats 26-100 9-14 244 53-473 1-4/7 3-8/11 -1
Thermopolis 10/19/12 54-12 47 -307 1-3 24 51-331 7-1/8 20-3/24 -0
Defensive Stats 26-162 10-25 71 69-340 2-0/2 6-4/12 1-2




State Championship
RUSHING

Player, #
Ethan Egle, 27
Devon Richie, 1
Steven Winer, 49
Mark Fenn, 19
Paden Anderson, 81
Caleb Raney, 3

PASSING
Brenden Lloyd, 11
Ethan Egle, 27
Justin Leonard, 23

RECEIVING
Devon Richie, 1
Chase Anderson, 85
Mark Fenn, 19
Tim Perry, 9
Ethan Egle, 27
Caleb Raney, 3
Dylan Rohrer, 21

PUNT RETURN
Devon Richie, 1
Caleb Raney, 3

KICK RETURN
Chase Anderson, 85
Ethan Egle, 27
Devon Richie, 1
Steven Winer, 49
Caleb Raney, 3
Mark Fenn, 19

Ethan Egle, 27
Brenden Lloyd, 11
Devon Richie, 1
Chase Anderson, 85
Mark Fenn, 19
Caleb Raney, 3
Tim Perry, 9
Steven Winer, 49
Paden Anderson, 81
Justin Leonard, 23
Dylan Rohrer, 21

SCORING
Ethan Egle, 27
Devon Richie, 1
Brenden Lloyd, 11
Mark Fenn, 19
Kyle Mivshek, 53
Tim Perry, 9
Chase Anderson, 85
Steven Winer, 49
Justin Leonard, 23
Victor Gutierrez, 73

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
Values

Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD
148.3 5.8 1186
11.1 2.5 89
5.0 8.0 40
1.8 3.5 14
1.1 4.5 9
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

76.4 10.2 611
3.0 24.0 24
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
31.1 8.9 249
19.3 14.0 154
11.6 13.3 93
9.3 14.8 74
7.3 8.3 58
11 4.5 9
-0.3 -2.0 -2
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
10.0 13.3 80
6.8 9.0 54
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
26.5 16.3 212
23.8 14.6 190
10.1 20.3 81
4.0 32.0 32
25 10.0 20
0.9 7.0 7

ATT

ATT
204

AN DO

comp
60
1
0

REC

[
[

P NN

RET

)]

RET
13
13

=N

™

OO r L phboO

ATT
132

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

182.3 6.5 1458
67.9 3.1 543
62.4 6.7 499
45.8 15.3 366
14.3 9.5 114
10.4 5.9 83
9.1 6.1 73
9.0 12.0 72
11 4.5 9
0.0 0.0 0
-0.3 -2.0 -2

PT/GM PT L)
7.0 56 9
6.8 54 8
3.8 30 5
3.0 24 4
1.9 15 0
0.8 6 1
0.8 6 1
0.8 6 1
0.6 5 0
0.4 3 0

ATT
226
175
74

by
(1]

PP, OOORFR,ROOOO

™
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[
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COMP %
45%
50%
0%

PT/GM
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0.8
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State Championship

PUNTING
Steven Winer, 49

KICKING
Victor Gutierrez, 73
Doug Morse, 77

KICK ATTEMPTS

Kyle Mivshek, 53
Justin Leonard, 23
Victor Gutierrez, 73

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Devon Richie, 1
Dakota Cox, 67
Ethan Egle, 27
Ryan Reed, 51
Caleb Raney, 3
Chase Anderson, 85
Kyle Mivshek, 59
Mark Fenn, 19
Steven Winer, 49
Tim Perry, 9
Doug Morse, 77
Austin Lewis, 61
Clay Cheatam, 79
Brett Butler, 71
Victor Gutierrez, 73
Tyler Owens, 63
Paden Anderson, 81
Justin Leonard, 22
Jake Hathaway, 89
Chris Maw, 47
Lawrence Green, 36
Tristan Wilson, 41
Dillon James, 35

WWWw.wyopreps.com

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

32.5

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

45.3
40.5

F

(1)

M

R oR e

PT/GM

17.8
11.3
10.8
10.5
9.4
7.8
7.5
6.5
6.1
5.5
5.3
4.6
4.5
4.0
3.0
2.5
19
14
0.8
0.6
0.3
0.3
0.1

243

314
32.7

FGA

=W e

4.3

2.3
2.6

LONG
32
27
31

34

KICK
18
21

1EPM
10
2
0

1EPA
13
2
0

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

7.2
3.0
4.3
5.1
2.8
2.4
2.8
1.8
2.2
1.8
2.5
1.8
2.1
1.7
11
0.5
0.8
0.7
0.4
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1

33
14
27
30
9
4
16
15
21
6
12
14

(SN
HNOW#HU‘IO’\OOKDH

37
13
18
24
18
14
12
7
7
11
12
7

=
o
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Home for High School Stats

TKL LOSS FUM REC
4/0 4 0/3
1/3 8 3/0
2/1 1 1/0
1/1 0 0/0
0/0 5 2/2
3/0 3 3/0
2/0 1 0/1
0/0 4 1/2
0/0 2 2/0
0/0 3 1/1
2/0 0 0/0
0/0 2 1/0
1/0 1 0/0
0/0 0 1/0
1/0 0 1/0
0/0 0 1/0
0/0 1 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
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Home for High School Stats

State Championship 11/11/2012
Greybull Buffalos
2012 Overall Record: 2-6 2A West
End Regular Season
Team Per Game Averac Greybull ’ Opp vs. Greybull
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
126.4 32.0 40 4 2527 38.6 6.6
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
84.0 7.1 36% | 129.9 8.4 55%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2104 516 41 | 3826  54.0 7.1
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.9 19.1 10.3 ‘ 1.1 14.7 12.9
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 45 18.6 : 2.1 54 25.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
19.9 1.1 0.7 37.3 2.6 1.4
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.0 4.6 9.4 ; 9.3 5.7 15.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
8 12 12y 2 6 12
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 33.6 30.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.1 49.4 27.7 6.0 44.2 31.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Big Horn 8/31/12 6-49 46-111 1-3 10 56-182 1-0/1 5-1/6 -1
Defensive Stats 31-250 9-10 188 55-569 2-4/7 11-6/17 -0
Mountain View 9/7/12 6-13 26 - 62 6-16 48 49-125 1-0/1 3-2/5 3-1
Defensive Stats 44-271 11-27 97 83-370 1-1/2 13-4/17 2-1
Thermopolis 9/14/12 21-50 45-285 10-26 142 85-490 1-2/3 4-12/17 -3
Defensive Stats 37-413 9-13 76 62-614 6-1/7 5-15/20 -1
Pinedale 9/21/12 20-26 22-187 8-28 80 62-330 2-1/3 6-6/13 2-2
Defensive Stats 54-311 6-16 85 82-497 4-0/4 16-2/19 -1
Lovell 9/28/12 16-54 30-110 6-19 58 65-298 2-0/2 2-4/10 2-3
Defensive Stats 25-226 9-12 192 45-418 3-0/8 11-3/15 -0
Kemmerer 10/5/12 30-6 36-127 9-18 137 67-383 1-2/5 7-3/10 -2
Defensive Stats 40-100 8-16 97 70-316 0-1/1 6-1/8 -3
Big Piney 10/12/12 40-14 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 - -/ -/0 -
Lyman 10/19/12 0-49 19-3 10-27 113 56-116 0-0/0 1-4/5 1-0
Defensive Stats 39-198 7-14 174 62-376 2-3/7 3-9/12 -0

2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship

RUSHING
Calder Forcella, 10
Paul Stewart, 45
Jesse Chestnut, 12
Jordan Nielsen, 4
,42
Chris Ogg, 5
Fabian Davila, 2
Luke Zeller, 82
Bryce Wright, 17
Cody Strauch, 63
Colten Flitner, 16

PASSING
Calder Forcella, 10
Colten Flitner, 16
Jesse Chestnut, 12
Bryce Wright, 17

RECEIVING
Fabian Davila, 2
Connor Petty, 34
Luke Zeller, 82
Payton Gonzalez, 88
, 44
Bryce Wright, 17
Wyatt Nielsen, 1
Jesse Chestnut, 12
Paul Stewart, 45

PUNT RETURN
Fabian Davila, 2
Calder Forcella, 10
Cody Strauch, 63
Chris Ogg, 5
Cody Strauch, 60
Jordan Nielsen, 4
Payton Gonzalez, 88

KICK RETURN
Fabian Davila, 2
Wyatt Nielsen, 1
Connor Petty, 34

Calder Forcella, 10
, 24

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

63.4 5.6 444
28.1 4.8 197
24.9 2.7 174
3.0 1.6 21
2.9 6.7 20
2.6 1.6 18
24 4.3 17
0.6 2.0 4
0.1 1.0 1
-0.4 -3.0 -3
-1.1 -2.0 -8

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

75.7 123 530
6.9 8.0 48
14 10.0 10
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

29.7 16.0 208
29.6 12.2 207
7.7 10.8 54
6.3 11.0 44
4.3 15.0 30
3.0 5.3 21
14 10.0 10
14 10.0 10
0.6 2.0 4

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

6.4 113 45
4.0 9.3 28
33 11.5 23
2.1 15.0 15
1.7 12.0 12
1.0 7.0 7
0.6 4.0 4

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

25.9 22.6 181
9.0 15.8 63
4.3 15.0 30
4.0 14.0 28
2.1 15.0 15

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Calder Forcella, 10
Fabian Davila, 2
Connor Petty, 34
Paul Stewart, 45
Jesse Chestnut, 12
Wyatt Nielsen, 1
Luke Zeller, 82
Payton Gonzalez, 88
Colten Flitner, 16
Chris Ogg, 5
, 44
Jordan Nielsen, 4
Bryce Wright, 17
Cody Strauch, 63
,42
, 24
Cody Strauch, 60

WWWw.wyopreps.com

147.1 5.1 1030
64.4 15.6 451
33.9 12.5 237
28.7 4.7 201
27.7 2.9 194
10.4 14.6 73
8.3 8.3 58
6.9 9.6 48
5.7 2.0 40
4.7 2.8 33
4.3 15.0 30
4.0 2.0 28
3.1 3.7 22
2.9 6.7 20
2.9 6.7 20
2.1 15.0 15
1.7 12.0 12

ATT
79
41
65

compP
43

o rr o

REC

RET

PR R R NWD

RET

R NN DO

ATT
202
29
19
43
68
5
7
5

—
o

[«NeNeNelNelNeNeNo il N Al
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16
2
1

—
o
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COMP %
36%
38%
50%
0%

PT/GM
5.1
2.9
2.4
0.9
0.9
0.0
0.9
1.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
71.2
50.2
-8.0
0.0
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State Championship 11/11/2012

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Calder Forcella, 10 5.1 36 6 0 0 0 0
Fabian Davila, 2 2.9 20 3 0 0 1 0
Connor Petty, 34 2.4 17 2 0 5 0 0
Payton Gonzalez, 88 1.1 8 1 0 0 1 0
Paul Stewart, 45 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jesse Chestnut, 12 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
Luke Zeller, 82 0.9 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Calder Forcella, 10 39.0 39.0 0.1 1
Oscar Gomez, 75 37.3 31.8 3.4 24
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
, 44 60.0 40.0 0.3 2
Connor Petty, 34 48.9 26.8 2.6 18
Fabian Davila, 2 46.0 23.0 0.1 1
Cody Strauch, 60 40.0 23.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Connor Petty, 34 0 0 0 5 7
Fabian Davila, 2 0 0 0 0 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Luke Zeller, 82 14.7 103 6.6 27 31 2/0 4 0/0 0
Jesse Chestnut, 12 12.3 86 5.4 29 19 4/0 0 0/0 1
Calder Forcella, 10 8.9 62 3.7 28 12 0/0 0 0/2 0
Fabian Davila, 2 8.4 59 2.5 11 11 1/0 4 0/3 0
Paul Stewart, 45 8.1 57 3.2 19 6 5/2 0 1/0 0
Wyatt Nielsen, 1 8.1 57 3.7 26 12 1/0 2 0/0 0
Logan Jensen, 55 7.1 50 3.1 20 8 4/0 1 0/0 0
Chris Ogg, 5 6.4 45 2.5 15 9 1/0 2 1/0 0
Connor Petty, 34 6.3 44 2.6 19 7 1/1 0 0/1 0
Jordan Nielsen, 4 5.3 37 2.5 21 5 2/0 0 0/0 0
Payton Gonzalez, 88 4.4 31 2.1 9 10 0/0 1 0/0 0
Oscar Gomez, 75 4.1 29 1.7 8 5 3/0 1 0/0 0
Bryce Wright, 17 3.3 23 1.5 13 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Zane Edeler, 72 3.3 23 1.6 9 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Herme' Mendez, 53 3.0 21 1.1 12 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Aiden Jenness, 54 2.4 17 1.2 11 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 44 2.4 17 1.1 4 5 0/1 0 0/0 0
Wyatt Good, 15 1.7 12 0.4 3 1 0/0 1 1/0 0
Jake Lafollette, 14 1.6 11 0.3 2 1 0/0 1 1/0 0
Matt Brown, 42 1.3 9 0.6 7 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cache Griffin, 64 1.3 9 0.6 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Strauch, 60 1.0 7 0.5 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Marshall Gibbs, 35 1.0 7 0.5 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Luis Burgos, 18 0.7 5 0.4 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Drayton Griffin, 78 0.6 4 0.3 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Strauch, 63 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jose Carmona, 20 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,22 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jesus Burgos, 13 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rob Nuttall, 6 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colten Flitner, 16 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship 11/11/2012
Big Piney Punchers
2012 Overall Record: 1-7 2A West
End Regular Season
Team Per Game Averac Big Piney ’ Opp vs. Big Piney
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
95.5 28.7 33 4 2172 39.8 5.5
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
132.3 8.5 40% | 169.2 11.0 59%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
227.8 49.8 4.6 ‘ 386.3 58.5 6.6
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.8 24.3 29.2
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.3 63 11.8 : 2.7 45 16.8
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
20.3 13 0.8 57.3 3.2 3.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.2 4.5 9.8 ; 10.5 4.5 15.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
11 11 -6 i 10 4 6
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 33.9 33.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.5 43.0 27.9 7.8 41.2 31.4
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Burlington 8/31/12 22-12 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 34-192 6-10 71 50-263 1-1/2 3-2/5 5-0
Thermopolis 9/7/12 12-64 32-54 12-26 166 78-356 2-0/2 6-7/14 1-2
Defensive Stats 21-171 16-20 362 61-629 5-4/9 4-11/15 1-0
Mountain View 9/14/12 24-40 38-211 10-26 149 80-430 3-1/4 5-5/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 34-90 16-38 256 91-372 0-6/6 8-4/15 -3
Lyman 9/21/12 0-48 36-61 5-11 37 60-198 0-0/0 3-1/4 -1
Defensive Stats 37-230 13-21 118 75-506 4-2/7 13-5/18 2-2
Kemmerer 9/28/12 20-22 32-106 10-22 166 64-272 1-2/3 6-7/15 -4
Defensive Stats 32-138 1-4 45 38-193 1-1/3 6-1/7 -1
Pinedale 10/5/12 24-53 16-115 6-21 162 46-308 2-1/4 2-4/7 6-0
Defensive Stats 43-171 12-16 157 78-394 3-4/7 14-3/18 1-0
Greybull 10/12/12 14-40 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 - -/ -/0 -
Lovell 10/19/12 6-65 18- 26 8-21 114 54-182 0-1/1 3-3/7 3-2
Defensive Stats 38-311 2-3 6 45-375 5-2/9 15-1/16 1-0

WWWw.wyopreps.com
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State Championship

RUSHING
Luke Barron, 15
Jordan Sims, 22

Lewis, 85
Jordan Banks, 10
Commerer, 17

Banks, 89

Hughes, 40

Fear, 81
Kindopp, 21
Beltinson, 27

PASSING
Luke Barron, 15
Jordan Banks, 10

Banks, 89

RECEIVING
Formo, 2
Jones, 33

Jordan Sims, 22
Lewis, 85
Kindopp, 21
Luke Barron, 15
Commerer, 17
Jordan Banks, 10
Fear, 81

PUNT RETURN

KICK RETURN
Fear, 81
Lewis, 85
Jones, 33

Jordan Sims, 22
Formo, 2

Luke Barron, 15
Jordan Banks, 10
Jordan Sims, 22
Lewis, 85
Formo, 2
Jones, 33
Fear, 81
Banks, 89
Kindopp, 21
Commerer, 17
Hughes, 40
Beltinson, 27

SCORING
Jordan Sims, 22
Luke Barron, 15

Formo, 2

Jones, 33

Lewis, 85

WWWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

50.8
31.7
8.5
6.5
13
0.2
0.0
-0.8
-0.8
-1.8

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

61.3
533
17.7

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

41.3
34.7
21.5
14.3
9.7
5.5
4.5
0.5
0.3

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

29.3
29.0
25
2.2
0.2

117.7
60.3
55.3
51.8
41.5
37.2
28.8
17.8

8.8
5.8
0.0
-1.8

PT/GM
5.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
1.0

4.0
6.8
2.8
1.3
1.1
0.5
0.0
-5.0
-1.7
-2.8

131
16.8
26.5

22,5
26.0
9.2
8.6
29.0
16.5
27.0
1.5
2.0

11.0
14.5
15.0
13.0
0.5

5.0
4.4
7.7
7.8
19.2
24.8
9.6
6.3
10.6
4.4
0.0
-2.8

PT
30
24
12
12
6

ATT ™
305 76 4
190 28 3
51 18 1
39 30 0
8 7 0
1 2 0
0 3 0
-5 1 0
-5 3 0
-11 4 0
comp ATT
368 28 62
320 19 50
106 4 15
REC ™
248 11 2
208 8 2
129 14 1
86 10 0
58 2 0
33 2 0
27 1 0
3 2 0
2 1 0
RET
RET
176 16
174 12
15 1
13 1
1 2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

ATT D
706 140 4
362 82 0
332 43 5
311 40 1
249 13 2
223 9 2
173 18 0
107 17 0
53 5 0
35 8 0
0 3 0
-11 4 0
L) FG 1EP
5 0 0
4 0 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0

Home for High School Stats

COMP %
45%
38%
27%

PT/GM
4.0
0.0
5.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2EP

O OO OOm

QB EFF
85.2
86.4
108.0

SFTY

[=NeNeNe)
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State Championship

PUNTING
Jones, 33
Beltinson, 27

KICKING
Beltinson, 27
Jones, 33

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Jordan Sims, 22
Fear, 81
Hughes, 40
Wesley, 21
Luke Barron, 15
Hardman, 68
Jordan Banks, 10
Greenwell, 52
Jones, 33
Formo, 2
Ames, 83
Massey, 61
Schell, 55
,12
Shafer, 79
Mcadams, 70
, 11
Willoughby, 76
Voyles, 31
Hatcher, 75
Commerer, 17
Pape, 53
Lewis, 85
Beltinson, 27
Moreno, 50
Hunter, 51

WWWw.wyopreps.com

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

32.0
30.1

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

43.2
42.3

FGM

PT/GM
17.3
8.0
8.0
7.7
6.8
5.8
5.3
4.8
45
4.2
3.3
2.7
1.8
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.2
0.7
0.7
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2

32.0
17.0

29.7
20.3

FGA

PT
104

P RPNNWWWSADdMY

0.7
1.7

2.8
0.7

LONG

4
10

KICK
17
4

1EPM

1EPA

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

6.9
3.6
3.8
3.8
2.9
2.9
14
2.3
1.8
0.9
1.7
13
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.6
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1

23
17
23
15
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13

=
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Home for High School Stats

TKL LOSS FUM REC
1/1 1 2/0
0/0 0 0/1
1/0 1 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
0/0 3 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
1/0 2 1/1
0/1 0 0/0
0/0 0 1/0
0/0 2 0/2
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/1 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
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Wright Panthers
2012 Overall Record: 3-5 2A East
End Regular Season
Team Per Game Averac Wright ’ Opp vs. Wright
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
129.3 34.0 38 f 1856 32.8 5.7
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
137.3 8.3 42% | 96.0 6.8 47%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2665  53.6 50 | 2816 471 6.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 5.1 8.2 ‘ 1.9 27.1 14.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.3 46 14.3 : 2.8 51 18.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
19.1 1.4 14 | 274 21 13
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.3 4.3 12.1 ! 8.6 3.0 12.1
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
7 4 4 ] 6 9 -4
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 34.9 31.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 41.9 27.8 | 5.1 48.3 35.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Lovell 8/31/12 21-32 36-109 12-27 176 79-350 2-1/3 5-8/13 3-1
Defensive Stats 30-216 5-11 67 51-340 1-1/4 9-2/11 3-0
Wheatland 9/7/12 10-41 23-45 10-27 119 65-231 0-1/1 3-4/9 2-1
Defensive Stats 39-199 7-20 101 74-38 3-3/6 11-4/17 -2
Big Horn 9/14/12 21-46 28 -99 10-15 186 55-317 1-2/3 1-5/6 1-0
Defensive Stats 21-224 4-12 94 45-498 4-2/7 8-4/12 1-1
Newcastle 9/21/12 6-44 28 -46 9-29 95 72-211 1-0/1 1-4/9 -1
Defensive Stats 41-279 6-12 80 61-401 5-1/6 11-3/14 -1
Tongue River 9/28/12 21-8 46-247 6-12 134 66-400 2-1/3 13-3/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 29-71 5-13 77 50-177 0-1/1 7-2/10 -0
Glenrock 10/5/12 13-8 35-125 3-11 66 52-228 1-1/2 8-1/11 -0
Defensive Stats 55-188 1-6 4 64-297 0-0/1 10- /10 -1
Moorcroft 10/12/12 42-20 41-225 7-11 132 61-401 3-3/6 11-4/17 -1
Defensive Stats 29-104 11-17 117 61-292 2-1/3 5-3/9 1-1
Burns 10/19/12 19-20 35-138 9-25 190 76-406 1-2/3 8-5/14 -0
Defensive Stats 18-204 15-24 228 62-485 2-1/3 8-6/14 1-3
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RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Kodiak French, 14 45.4 4.1 363 88 5
Daniel Magana, 17 40.8 3.7 326 88 2
Alex Ferguson, 21 21.1 5.3 169 32 0
Michael Yeradi, 3 19.9 2.7 159 58 4
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Michael Yeradi, 3 1233 17.3 986 57 127 45% 129.8 10 4
Kodiak French, 14 14.0 12.4 112 9 30 30% 72.4 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Arren Jones, 22 61.3 23.3 490 21 4
Alex Ferguson, 21 29.9 13.3 239 18 3
Daniel Magana, 17 27.5 16.9 220 13 3
Kodiak French, 14 8.1 8.1 65 8 1
Eion Hand, 9 7.4 11.8 59 5 0
Lance Rubis, 31 3.1 25.0 25 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Daniel Magana, 17 2.9 7.7 23 3
Kodiak French, 14 2.3 9.0 18 2
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Daniel Magana, 17 29.3 15.6 234 15
Kodiak French, 14 9.9 13.2 79 6
Eion Hand, 9 3.0 12.0 24 2
Lance Rubis, 31 2.0 16.0 16 1
Alex Ferguson, 21 1.5 12.0 12 1
Steel Hughes, 20 0.8 6.0 6 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Michael Yeradi, 3 143.1 6.2 1145 185 4 3.0
Daniel Magana, 17 100.4 6.7 803 119 5 3.8
Kodiak French, 14 79.6 4.8 637 134 6 4.5
Arren Jones, 22 61.3 23.3 490 21 4 3.3
Alex Ferguson, 21 52.5 8.2 420 51 3 2.3
Eion Hand, 9 10.4 11.9 83 7 0 0.0
Lance Rubis, 31 6.8 10.8 54 5 0 0.0
Steel Hughes, 20 0.8 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Stormy Roy, 59 0.5 13 4 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Kodiak French, 14 45 36 6 0 0 0 0
Daniel Magana, 17 3.8 30 5 0 0 0 0
Arren Jones, 22 3.3 26 4 0 0 1 0
Michael Yeradi, 3 3.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Taylor Tresch, 67 2.4 19 0 1 16 0 0
Alex Ferguson, 21 2.3 18 3 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Arren Jones, 22 34.4 28.7 4.5 36
KICKING TOTAVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Taylor Tresch, 67 419 27.8 4.0 32
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Taylor Tresch, 67 1 1 32 16 21
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TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Stormy Roy, 59 16.2 129.5 7.0 51 20 8.5/2 1 1/0 0
Taylor Tresch, 67 154 123.5 6.4 42 15 13.5/2 0 1/0 0
Daniel Magana, 17 13.3 106.5 5.3 30 26 1/0.5 5 1/1 0
Arren Jones, 22 12.3 98.5 5.0 31 23 15/0 1 1/2 0
Michael Yeradi, 3 10.8 86 4.1 22 22 0/0 4 0/1 1
Bradley Hess, 77 9.4 75.5 4.3 31 11 7/0.5 0 0/0 0
Alex Ferguson, 21 8.6 69 3.4 18 17 1/0 2 2/0 0
Kodiak French, 14 7.1 57 3.1 19 14 1/0 1 0/1 0
S Hughes, 56 5.1 41 2.1 8 6 5/2 0 0/0 0
Eion Hand, 9 4.5 36 1.4 6 8 0/0 2 0/2 0
Logan Wilson, 58 3.6 29 1.1 12 1 1.5/0.5 1 0/0 1
Lance Rubis, 31 3.3 26 1.1 6 5 1/0 1 0/1 0
Wylee Knudsen, 61 3.2 25.5 1.6 10 7 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Brice Fauber, 52 3.0 24 1.4 12 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Steel Hughes, 20 2.0 16 0.9 4 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Zac Rasmussen, 34 0.9 7 0.4 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chris Mesa, 6 0.6 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Nathanael Flocchini, 69 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Tongue River Eagles
2012 Overall Record: 0-8

2A East

1171172012

End Regular Season
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Home for High School Stats

Team Per Game Averatc Tongue River ¥~ Opp vs. Tongue River
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
58.6 27.0 22 4 3049 38.8 7.9
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
76.9 6.0 42% | 73.6 4.8 44%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1355 413 33 | 3785 495 7.6
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.3 2.0 8.0 ‘ 2.1 48.3 22.7
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.8 78 16.3 : 1.6 33 20.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
6.4 0.4 03 | 408 4.6 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.0 2.6 7.8 / 12.8 3.3 16.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
12 7 -9 / 7 3 9
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 329 32.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 43.8 29.1 | 7.0 41.5 29.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Lyman 8/31/12 0-56 22-27 1-6 5 34-84 0-0/0 2-/5 -1
Defensive Stats 44 - 442 4-7 29 61-601 7-1/8 17-2/20 -0
Glenrock 9/7/12 10-39 21-84 7-17 85 51-292 1-0/1 3-1/4 2-1
Defensive Stats 44 -377 4-8 43 60-496 6-1/7 18-3/21 1-0
Moorcroft 9/14/12 6-34 27 -82 9-20 133 60-288 0-1/1 1-6/8 -2
Defensive Stats 35-184 3-9 31 49-267 4-0/5 10-2/12 -1
Burns 9/21/12 13-40 26 - 45 8-17 96 58-259 1-0/2 5-5/11 2-0
Defensive Stats 42-333 8-25 123 80-504 4-2/6 16-6/24 1-1
Wright 9/28/12 8-21 29-71 5-13 77 50-177 0-1/1 7-2/10 -0
Defensive Stats 46-247 6-12 134 66-400 2-1/3 13-3/18 1-0
Newcastle 10/5/12 6-48 25--7 5-13 50 48-172 0-0/1 2-2/5 5-1
Defensive Stats 41-267 1-5 24 51-364 6-1/7 13-1/14 2-1
Big Horn 10/12/12 8-49 32-40 9-12 110 58-215 1-0/1 6-4/10 2-0
Defensive Stats 19-207 5-7 93 35-420 2-2/7 4-4/8 -0
Wheatland 10/19/12 0-39 34-127 4-16 59 59-234 0-0/0 6-1/9 1-2
Defensive Stats 39-382 7-13 112 62-622 6-0/6 11-5/17 2-0
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State Championship 11/11/2012

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Keenan Gross, 23 21.6 5.1 173 34 2
Dillon Lyons, 24 21.0 2.9 168 57 0
Tyler Kane, 44 12.3 2.6 98 37 1
Lane Dockery, 20 10.1 2.8 81 29 0
Tanner Dockery, 21 7.6 4.1 61 15 0
Cody Jolovich, 5 0.3 1.0 2 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Matt Yellowtail, 15 76.9 12.8 615 48 114 42% 80.9 2 7
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Tanner Dockery, 21 40.5 14.1 324 23 0
Cody Jolovich, 5 21.9 13.5 175 13 2
Keenan Gross, 23 6.1 8.2 49 6 0
Austin Peery, 88 4.4 17.5 35 2 0
Chase Linhart, 10 3.4 13.5 27 2 0
Dillon Lyons, 24 0.6 2.5 5 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tanner Dockery, 21 1.4 11.0 11
Cody Jolovich, 5 0.6 5.0 5 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tanner Dockery, 21 44.0 22.0 352 16
Keenan Gross, 23 15.1 15.1 121 8
Dillon Lyons, 24 11.1 14.8 89 6
Cody Jolovich, 5 2.8 7.3 22 3
Nick Mcgaugh, 56 2.5 10.0 20 2
Lane Dockery, 20 2.1 5.7 17 3

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Tanner Dockery, 21 93.5 13.6 748 55 1 1.0
Matt Yellowtail, 15 62.4 3.2 499 155 0 0.0
Keenan Gross, 23 42.9 7.1 343 48 2 2.1
Dillon Lyons, 24 32.8 4.0 262 65 0 0.0
Cody Jolovich, 5 25.5 10.7 204 19 2 1.8
Lane Dockery, 20 12.3 3.1 98 32 1 0.8
Tyler Kane, 44 12.3 2.6 98 37 1 0.8
Austin Peery, 88 4.4 17.5 35 2 0 0.0
Chase Linhart, 10 3.4 13.5 27 2 0 0.0
Nick Mcgaugh, 56 2.5 10.0 20 2 0 0.0
Matt Burchell, 54 0.3 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Keenan Gross, 23 2.1 17 2 1 2 0 0
Cody Jolovich, 5 1.8 14 2 0 0 1 0
Tanner Dockery, 21 1.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Tyler Kane, 44 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Lane Dockery, 20 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
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PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

Keenan Gross, 23 37.5 33.2 1.9 15

Lane Dockery, 20 35.2 23.8 2.4 19

Matt Burchell, 54 34.0 19.0 0.3 2

Tanner Dockery, 21 26.0 -11.5 0.3 2
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK

Keenan Gross, 23 46.2 28.2 0.8 6

Lane Dockery, 20 43.7 29.7 1.1 9

Austin Peery, 88 30.0 30.0 0.1 1

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

Keenan Gross, 23 1 1 30 2 2

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK

Matt Burchell, 54 15.0 120 6.8 43 27 5/1 0 1/0 0
Cody Jolovich, 5 13.3 106 5.7 31 24 6/0 2 1/0 0
Lane Dockery, 20 11.6 93 4.1 25 16 4/0 1 2/1 1
Tyler Kane, 44 11.0 88 5.4 46 18 2/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Dockery, 21 8.9 71 4.0 22 21 0/0 1 0/1 0
Jacob Dukeman, 68 5.9 47 2.8 27 7 2/0 0 0/0 0
Jardine Pierce, 63 5.5 44 2.5 22 7 1/1 1 0/0 0
Keenan Gross, 23 4.4 35 2.2 21 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chase Linhart, 10 3.8 30 1.9 12 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Peery, 88 3.5 28 1.4 12 4 1/0 0 1/0 0
Matt Yellowtail, 15 3.4 27 1.1 4 7 0/0 2 0/1 0
Dillon Lyons, 24 3.1 25 1.5 4 9 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tyron Iron, 45 2.4 19 1.2 5 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jaxn Kobza, 55 2.3 18 0.9 3 3 3/0 0 0/0 0
Kendal Walters, 72 2.0 16 0.7 7 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Trae Holliday, 78 1.8 14 0.8 8 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Jamie Dickerson, 52 1.8 14 0.9 8 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody O'Neal, 16 1.5 12 0.8 2 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Mcgaugh, 56 1.1 9 0.6 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Todd, 76 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Moorcroft Wolves
2012 Overall Record: 2-6 2A East
End Regular Season
Team Per Game Averac Moorcroft ’ Opp vs. Moorcroft
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
99.6 29.9 33 / 2130 35.6 6.0
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
87.3 8.9 42% | 117.5 6.6 45%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1869  51.0 37 | 3305 505 6.5
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 15.6 25.0 ‘ 0.8 7.1 9.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.9 46 16.0 : 2.1 42 19.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
14.4 14 0.5 32.3 2.8 1.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.4 3.5 9.1 ; 7.9 3.8 12.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
13 11 -8 ] 6 11 8
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 31.3 24.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.9 47.3 31.9 4.8 43.0 31.1
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Natrona JV 8/31/12 13-12 42-104 8-19 51 73-205 0-2/2 5-2/8 2-2
Defensive Stats 24-33 11-32 234 - -2/2 1-7/8 1-2
Newcastle 9/7/12 6-30 27 -13 15-36 101 83-194 1-0/1 1-5/10 3-0
Defensive Stats 36-238 4-11 60 54-327 4-0/4 6-1/10 2-1
Tongue River 9/14/12 34-6 35-184 3-9 31 49-267 4-0/5 10-2/12 -1
Defensive Stats 27 -82 9-20 133 60-288 0-1/1 1-6/8 -2
Wheatland 9/21/12 14-43 27 -89 7-23 108 61-320 1-0/2 3-5/9 3-2
Defensive Stats 45-364 9-21 131 78-536 4-2/6 11-4/15 1-2
Burns 9/28/12 8-34 29-118 10-19 93 58-211 1-0/1 5-3/8 2-1
Defensive Stats 37-215 10-17 169 64-384 2-3/5 10-6/16 -1
Big Horn 10/5/12 8-55 29 -144 0-4 0 38-198 1-0/1 3-/4 1-2
Defensive Stats 22-204 1-1 14 26-322 5-1/8 12-1/13 1-0
Wright 10/12/12 20-42 29-104 11-17 117 61-292 2-1/3 5-3/9 1-1
Defensive Stats 41-225 7-11 132 61-401 3-3/6 11-4/17 -1
Glenrock 10/19/12 12-36 21-41 17-42 197 84-300 1-1/2 3-8/13 1-2
Defensive Stats 53-343 2-6 67 65-465 4-1/5 11-1/12 1-1
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State Championship

RUSHING
Dakota Ray, 23
Ryan Baker, 16

Toby Reynolds, 27
Cameron Braden, 32
Kienan Meek, 5
Tate Allison, 7
Selby Graham, 30
Colton Richter, 4
Dace Graham, 33

PASSING
Colton Richter, 4
Lynden Nelson, 20
Tate Allison, 7

RECEIVING
Kienan Meek, 5
Ryan Baker, 16
Austin Cox, 85
Justin Jones, 12
Dakota Ray, 23

Bailey Donaldson, 21
Lynden Nelson, 20
Cameron Braden, 32

PUNT RETURN
Kienan Meek, 5
Dace Graham, 33

KICK RETURN
Ryan Baker, 16
Kienan Meek, 5
Dace Graham, 33
Cameron Braden, 32
Selby Graham, 30
Lynden Nelson, 20
Dakota Ray, 23

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

58.8 4.6 470
18.1 4.5 145
8.1 5.0 65
7.1 1.3 57
4.6 12.3 37
2.5 4.0 20
11 2.3 9
-0.3 -0.1 -2
-0.5 -2.0 -4

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

84.1 9.6 673
3.1 25.0 25
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

38.6 11.9 309
16.8 7.9 134
12.9 7.9 103
6.9 9.2 55
5.0 10.0 40
4.9 19.5 39
14 11.0 11
0.9 3.5 7

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
10.9 21.8 87
4.8 38.0 38

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

21.8 24.9 174
7.6 20.3 61
6.8 9.0 54
4.1 16.5 33
3.0 12.0 24
2.6 10.5 21
0.0 0.0 0

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Colton Richter, 4
Dakota Ray, 23
Kienan Meek, 5
Ryan Baker, 16
Austin Cox, 85

Cameron Braden, 32

Dace Graham, 33

Toby Reynolds, 27
Lynden Nelson, 20
Justin Jones, 12
Bailey Donaldson, 21

Selby Graham, 30

Tate Allison, 7

SCORING
Dakota Ray, 23
Ryan Baker, 16
Austin Cox, 85

Cameron Braden, 32
Kienan Meek, 5
Bailey Donaldson, 21
Luke Ferrell, 75
Colton Richter, 4
Toby Reynolds, 27

WWWw.wyopreps.com

83.9 3.4 671
63.8 4.7 510
61.8 13.7 494
56.6 8.1 453
12.9 7.9 103
12.1 2.0 97
11.0 9.8 88
8.1 5.0 65
7.1 14.3 57
6.9 9.2 55
4.9 19.5 39
4.1 5.5 33
2.5 3.3 20
PT/GM PT ™
4.1 33 5
2.5 20 3
2.0 16 2
1.5 12 2
1.0 8 1
0.8 6 1
0.8 6 1
0.8 6 1
0.8 6 1

ATT
103
32
13
44

(€]

33

comMpP
70
1
0

REC

RET
4
1

RET

P NNNOO W

ATT
200
108
36
56
13

[eNeoNoleolNolNolNolNolNo]

—
o

OFrRr OOCONEKELRDNWM

ATT

16

7

—
o

OO R OONOLR

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

™

OCORFRPOOFRPRONNWEUE

OO0 00000 OrFrRm

Home for High School Stats

o

COMP %
42%
100%

0%

PT/GM
0.8
4.1
1.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.0

2

o

O O0OO0OOFRONRFEFMm

QB EFF
70.5
310.0

0.0

SFTY

o

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0o

D

4
0
0

1171172012

INT
11

2011 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship 11/11/2012
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Dakota Ray, 23 35.1 32.8 2.8 22
Lynden Nelson, 20 19.3 19.3 0.4 3
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Tate Allison, 7 47.5 35.3 1.0 8
Dakota Ray, 23 47.3 30.1 1.9 15
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Dakota Ray, 23 0 0 0 1 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Tanner Allison, 70 15.7 125.5 6.1 28 25 85/1 1 1/1 1
William West, 50 11.5 92 4.9 23 27 1/0 0 1/0 1
Dakota Ray, 23 114 91.5 5.1 29 24 0.5/2 1 0/1 0
Cole Fitzgerald, 65 10.3 82 4.9 39 17 3/0 0 0/0 0
Kienan Meek, 5 8.9 71 2.8 14 15 0/0 6 1/2 0
Jack Elberson, 69 8.1 65 3.6 20 12 6/1 0 0/0 0
Dustin Grande, 77 7.4 59 3.3 12 13 3/4 0 0/0 0
Ryan Baker, 16 7.0 56 2.3 7 15 0/0 7 0/1 0
Austin Cox, 85 5.4 43 1.3 3 8 1/0 2 2/0 1
Cameron Braden, 32 5.4 43 2.4 12 10 3/0 1 0/0 0
Toby Reynolds, 27 5.1 41 2.6 9 16 0/0 0 0/0 0
Justin Jones, 12 5.0 40 1.6 10 6 2/0 0 0/1 1
Colton Richter, 4 4.5 36 1.2 1 9 0/0 1 0/3 0
Dace Graham, 33 3.9 31 1.9 4 12 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tate Allison, 7 3.5 28 1.0 2 7 0/0 1 0/2 0
Clayton Svalina, 62 2.4 19 1.0 4 3 3/0 0 0/0 0
Luke Ferrell, 75 1.6 13 0.8 0 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Bailey Donaldson, 21 1.6 13 0.7 3 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Shane Moore, 51 0.8 6 0.3 1 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Selby Graham, 30 0.6 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanyon Gray, 61 0.5 4 0.3 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lynden Nelson, 20 0.3 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Slatlery, 78 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Burns Broncs

2012 Overall Record: 3-5 2A East
End Regular Season

Team Per Game Averac Burns ’ Opp vs. Burns
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
200.3 31.5 6.4 ! 180.6 40.0 4.5
Passing YD comMpP cCowmP %! YD COMP COMP %
121.4 8.1 39% | 102.5 6.9 47%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3216 525 6.1 | 2831 546 5.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 1.8 1.6 ‘ 1.0 14.4 14.4
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.1 54 17.2 : 2.9 44 15.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ) POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
20.5 1.9 11 | 250 2.4 11
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.9 4.0 12.8 ! 8.0 3.1 11.9
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
11 11 16 4 5 1 16
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 40.8 39.9
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.3 35.3 21.8 | 4.4 45.7 30.9
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Lusk 8/31/12 6-14 25-142 8-23 79 59-275 0-1/1 6-3/9 3-0
Defensive Stats 52-226 1-5 17 60-278 2-0/2 14-/16 1-0
Big Horn 9/7/12 22-44 43-165 6-19 111 71-354 2-1/3 8-4/15 1-2
Defensive Stats 39-178 6-10 128 61-403 4-2/6 7-3/10 -0
Newcastle 9/14/12 7-29 27 -28 8-24 166 65-270 0-1/1 2-3/7 2-2
Defensive Stats 41-220 5-13 71 62-308 4-0/4 9-3/12 -0
Tongue River 9/21/12 40-13 42-333 8-25 123 80-504 4-2/6 16-6/24 1-1
Defensive Stats 26 - 45 8-17 96 58-259 1-0/2 5-5/11 2-0
Moorcroft 9/28/12 34-8 37-215 10-17 169 64-384 2-3/5 10-6/16 -1
Defensive Stats 29-118 10-19 93 58-211 1-0/1 5-3/8 2-1
Wheatland 10/5/12 21-26 34-343 5-16 53 59-449 3-0/3 12-2/14 2-0
Defensive Stats 29-167 11-18 154 62-436 2-2/4 5-5/10 -0
Glenrock 10/12/12 14-47 26-172 5-20 42 59-296 2-0/2 1-2/3 1-2
Defensive Stats 69-353 5-10 71 86-432 4-3/7 11-1/14 -0
Wright 10/19/12 20-19 18-204 15-24 228 62-485 2-1/3 8-6/14 1-3
Defensive Stats 35-138 9-25 190 76-406 1-2/3 8-5/14 -0
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RUSHING
Colby Ward, 23
Wyatt Berg, 44

Mikky Heward, 33
Noah Taylor, 21
Ryder Bishop, 13

Taylor Kirkbride, 11

Paden Wilson, 15
Matt Martin, 45
Kellen Sequira, 9

Preston Goehring, 54

PASSING
Ryder Bishop, 13
Colby Ward, 23
Paden Wilson, 15

Taylor Kirkbride, 11

RECEIVING
Mikky Heward, 33
Wyatt Berg, 44
Colby Ward, 23
Taylor Kirkbride, 11
Colton Wright, 34
Matt Murphy, 5
Paden Wilson, 15
Cory Lemaster, 80

PUNT RETURN
Cory Lemaster, 80
Paden Wilson, 15

Noah Taylor, 21

KICK RETURN
Cory Lemaster, 80
Mikky Heward, 33
Paden Wilson, 15

Colby Ward, 23
Taylor Kirkbride, 11
Riley Petsch, 42

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

85.3 7.1 682
63.0 8.0 504
20.6 8.7 165
11.0 8.8 88
8.6 1.8 69
7.8 8.9 62

3.0 1.7 24
1.8 4.7 14
-0.3 -2.0 -2

-0.5 -4.0 -4

YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD

93.8 13.9 750
22.6 20.1 181
5.0 20.0 40
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

57.1 22.9 457
19.5 8.7 156
12.3 12.3 98
11.9 13.6 95
7.9 12.6 63
6.8 18.0 54
4.5 12.0 36
1.5 12.0 12

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

1.8 2.3 14
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

26.3 16.2 210
13.8 22.0 110
5.0 20.0 40
4.8 12.7 38
2.3 18.0 18
1.8 14.0 14

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Colby Ward, 23
Ryder Bishop, 13
Mikky Heward, 33
Wyatt Berg, 44
Cory Lemaster, 80
Taylor Kirkbride, 11
Paden Wilson, 15
Noah Taylor, 21
Colton Wright, 34
Matt Murphy, 5
Riley Petsch, 42
Matt Martin, 45
Kellen Sequira, 9
Preston Goehring, 54

WWWw.wyopreps.com

124.9 7.7 999
102.4 4.8 819
91.5 16.6 732
82.5 8.1 660
29.5 11.8 236
21.9 10.9 175
17.5 4.5 140
11.0 7.3 88
7.9 12.6 63
6.8 18.0 54
1.8 14.0 14
1.8 4.7 14
-0.3 -2.0 -2

-0.5 -4.0 -4

ATT
96
63
19
10
38

7
14

)

comp
54

9
2
0

REC

RET
6
1
2

RET
13

5
2
3
1
1

ATT
129
172
44
81
20
16
31
12

PR WRr WO

-
o

OO OONNOONM

ATT
134
22
11
1

-
o

OFrRrPORFrRrROO0OON

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

™
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COMP %
40%
41%
18%
0%

PT/GM
33
1.5
6.3
53
0.0
1.8
1.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
96.6
115.9
-5.8
0.0

1171172012
™ INT
8 7
1 1
0 3
0 0
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SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Mikky Heward, 33 6.3 50 7 0 8 0 0
Wyatt Berg, 44 5.3 42 7 0 0 0 0
Colby Ward, 23 3.3 26 4 0 0 1 0
Taylor Kirkbride, 11 1.8 14 2 0 0 1 0
Ryder Bishop, 13 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Paden Wilson, 15 1.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Colton Wright, 34 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Riley Petsch, 42 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Colby Ward, 23 37.3 32.1 2.6 21
Mikky Heward, 33 17.0 17.0 0.1 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Brandyn Banville, 56 40.5 26.8 0.5 4
Sean Stanley, 75 37.9 22.6 2.0 16
Mikky Heward, 33 24.8 16.2 0.8 6
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Mikky Heward, 33 0 0 0 8 11
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Travis Romsa, 73 16.8 134.5 7.4 40 24 10.5/5 0 0/0 0
Wyatt Berg, 44 9.9 79 4.3 36 12 4/0 0 0/0 1
Austin Burkett, 65 9.0 72 4.3 32 14 3/1 0 0/0 0
Taylor Kirkbride, 11 7.3 58 3.1 22 12 2/0 3 0/0 0
Paden Wilson, 15 6.0 48 2.7 15 14 0/0 0 1/0 0
Preston Goehring, 54 5.7 45,5 2.6 19 8 25/1 0 0/0 0
Mikky Heward, 33 4.6 36.5 1.9 4 13 0.5/0 0 0/1 0
River Schroeder, 72 3.5 28 1.6 10 6 1/1 0 0/0 0
Dylan Martin, 52 3.3 26 1.6 17 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Sean Stanley, 75 3.1 25 1.5 16 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Garret Story, 66 2.4 19.5 0.9 9 2 0.5/0 0 1/0 0
Matt Murphy, 5 2.4 19 0.9 9 3 0/0 2 0/0 0
Riley Petsch, 42 1.6 13 0.8 5 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colby Ward, 23 1.4 11 0.6 3 3 0/0 1 0/0 0
Cory Lemaster, 80 1.1 9 0.6 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nolan Schindler, 78 1.1 9 0.6 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandyn Banville, 56 0.9 7 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Morgan, 83 0.9 7 0.4 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matt Martin, 45 0.8 6 0.4 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaleb O'Connor, 55 0.6 5 0.3 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kellen Sequira, 9 0.6 5 0.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Noah Taylor, 21 0.5 4 0.3 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 40 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ca Wilcoxson, 32 0.3 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 10 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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